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Georgia’s Matias Boeker dominated the field.
He helped his team to the title, then he helped
himself to the singles and doubles crowns.

Team Results

FIRST ROUND-MAY 12

Stanford 4, Pacific (Cal.) O

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Scott Lipsky-David
Martin, Stanford def. Dietrich Haug-Gernot Kerschbaumer,
Pacific (Cal.), 8-2; No. 3-Ali Ansari-Scotty Scott, Stanford
def. Maxime Lecroix-Claes Lindholm, Pacific (Cal.), 8-1.
Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Martin, Stanford def.
Lindholm, Pacific (Cal.), 7-6 (6), 6-3; No. 3-Suspended;
No. 4-Suspended; No. 5-Ansari, Stanford def. Lacroix,
Pacific (Cal.), 60, 6-1; No. 6<lipsky, Stanford def.
Kerschbaumer, Pacific (Cal.), 6-0, 6-0.

Oklahoma St. 4, Florida 1

Doubles: No. 1-Chris Bates-Frantisek Krepelka, Oklahoma
St. def. Nathan Overholser-Jeremy Wurtzman, Florida, 9-
8 (5); No. 2-Eru Lyndon-Matt Prentice, Oklahoma St. def.
Matt Behrmann-Ross Greenstein, Florida, 8-3; No. 3-Troy
Hahn-Trey Johnson, Florida def. Jiri Jezek-Anthony Zafiris,
Oklahoma St., 8-6.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Bates, Oklahoma St.
def. Wurtzman, Florida, 2-6, 6-3, 6-3; No. 3-Suspended;
No. 4Krepelka, Oklahoma St. def. Hahn, Florida, 7-6 (7),
76 (5); No. 5Jezek, Oklahoma St. def. Behrmann,
Florida, 6-2, 6-4; No. 6-Greenstein, Florida def. Zafiris,
Oklahoma St., 6-4, 6-2.

Pepperdine 4, Western Mich. O

Doubles: No. 1-Stefan Suter-Sebastian Graeff, Pepperdine
def. Ryan Tomlinson-Ryan Maarschalk, Western Mich., 8-
3; No. 2-Calle Hansen-Ryan Redondo, Pepperdine def.
Steve Pillon-Ravishankar Pathanjali, Western Mich, 8-3;
No. 3-Suspended.

Singles: No. 1-Garland, Pepperdine def. Fernando
Garcia, Western Mich., 6-4, 6-2; No. 2-Suter, Pepperdine
def. Pillon, Western Mich., 6-1, 6-2; No. 3-Suspended;
No. 4-Suspended; No. 5-Steve Racioppi, Pepperdine def.
Maarschalk, Western Mich., 6-1, 6-2; No. 6-Suspended.

Indiana St. 4, Indiana 1
Doubles: No. 1-Jonas Piibor-Stefan Hirn, Indiana St. def.
Rahman Smiley-Richardo Jordan, Indiana, 85; No. 2-

SRR Zncan.

2001 Championships

Highlights

Triple Threat: Georgia’s Matias Boeker enjoyed winning the team title so much, he captured the
singles and doubles titles too in Athens, Georgia. Boeker earned tennis’ version of the Triple Crown
during the 10-day tournament and a place in NCAA tennis history.

The Georgia sophomore was a perfect 5-0 at No. 1 singles in the team competition. And he did
not lose a set during his run for the individual singles title that culminated in a 6-2, 6-4 defeat of

Virginia’s Brian Vahaly.

Two hours after acquiring the singles crown, Boeker and Travis Parrott beat Southern Methodist’s
Johan Brunstrom and Jon Wallmark 6-4, 7-5 in the doubles final. The only other

doubles title for the Bulldogs came in 1983.

Georgia also won NCAA titles in 1985, 1987 and 1999. Tennessee was playing in its second

final and first since 1990.

Vedran Vidoviclovre Brajkovic, Indiana St. def. Milan
Rakvica-lan Arons, Indiana, 9-7; No. 3-Suspended.
Singles: No. 1-Rakvica, Indiana def. Piibor, Indiana St. 6-
2, 6:0; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-
Brajkovic, Indiana St. def. Paul Jacobson, Indiana, 6-3, 6-
3; No. 5-Henry Choi, Indiana St. def. Zach Held, Indiana,
6-3, 6-4; No. 6-David O’Connell, Indiana St. def. Ari
Widlansky, Indiana, 6-1, 6-3.

Tennessee 4, UMBC O

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Adam Carey-Mark
Parsons, Tennessee def. Nikhil Misra-Chris Cetateanu,
UMBC, 8-0; No. 3-Mario Toledo-Simon Rea, Tennessee
def. Mikhail Kouznetsov-Luis Baraldi, UMBC, 8-0.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Toledo, Tennessee def.
Koutznetsov, UMBC, 6-0, 6-0; No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-
Paul Podbury, Tennessee def. Dimitiri Bondar, UMBC, 6-2,
6-0; No. 5-Suspended; No. 6-Wade Orr, Tennessee def.
Vincent Granito, UMBC, 6-0, 6-0.

Ohio St. 4, Va. Commonwealth 3

Doubles: No. 1-Frank Moser-Florian Marquardt, Va.
Commonwealth def. Jonathon Scale-Andrew Carlson,
Ohio St., 84; No. 2-Daniel Casquero-Mattias Hoglund,
Va. Commonwealth def. Bob Wellstein-Derek DeFalco,
Ohio St., 9-8 (4); No.3-Phil Metz-Chris Porter, Ohio St.
def. Fernando Sanchez-Mats Norin, Va. Commonwealth,
81.

Singles: No. 1-Metz, Ohio St. def. Moser, Va.
Commonwealth, 6-4, 76 (3); No. 2-Marquardt, Va.
Commonwealth def. Porter, Ohio St., 6-7 (4), 6-2, 6-0;
No. 3-Adrian Bohane, Ohio St def. Sanchez, Va.
Commonwealth, 6-3, 2-6, 7-6 (5); No. 4-Carlson, Ohio St.
def. Casquero, Va. Commonwealth, 4-6, 6-4, 6-4; No. 5-
Norin, Va. Commonwealth def. Wellstein, Ohio St., 6-1,
3-6, 6-4; No. 6-Vincent Ng, Ohio St. def. Hoglund, Va.
Commonwealth, 6-3, 6-3.

South Ala. 4, Army O

Doubles: No. 1-Christian Thall-Kosta Zinchanka, South
Ala. def. Marshall Clay-Andy Burdette, Army, 8-1; No. 2-
Vince BaudatJulien Raynal, South Ala. def. John Sabia-
Arnaldo Albornoz, Army, 85; No. 3-Suspended.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Raynal, South Ala. def.
Kent Ball, Army, 7-5, 6-3; No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-

Zinchanka, South Ala. def. Albornoz, Army, 7-5, 6-1; No.
5-Suspended; No. 6Evan Fowler, South Ala. def. Mait
Thinnes, Army, 6-0, 6-0.

Kentucky 4, Michigan 1

Doubles: No. 1- Johan Grunditz-Reven Stephens, Kentucky
def. Chris Shaya-Chris Rolf, Michigan, 8-5; No. 2-Edo
Bawano-Karim Benmensour, Kentucky def. Henry Beam-
Dan McCain, Michigan, 8-0; No. 3-Suspended.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Benmensour, Kentucky
def. Ben Cox, Michigan, 6-1, 6-4; No. 3-Matt Emery,
Kentucky def. Dan McCain, Michigan, 7-6 (5), 6-0; No. 4-
Suspended; No. 5-Greg Novak, Michigan def. Gustav
Pousette, Kentucky, 6-2, 7-6 (3); No. 6-Bahim Esmail,
Kentucky def. Shaya, Michigan, 7-6 (2), 7-5.

Texas A&M 4, St. Bonaventure O

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Tres Davis-Ryan
Newport, Texas A&M def. Joel Carney-Mark Gorski, St.
Bonaventure, 8-2; No. 3-Cody HubbellJarin Skube, Texas
A&M def. Markus Arvaja-Drew Crawford, St.
Bonaventure, 8-2.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-
Suspended; No. 4-Keith From, Texas A&M def. Gorski, St.
Bonaventure, 6-2, 6-0; No. 5-Hubbell, Texas A&M def.
Arvaja, St. Bonaventure, 6-0, 6-1; Davis, Texas A&M def.
Drew Crawford, St. Bonaventure, 6-2, 6-1.

Vanderbilt 4, Arizona St. 1

Doubles: No. 1-Eddie Coates-Bobby Reynolds, Vanderbilt
def. Nic Dubey-Matt Klinger, Arizona St., 84; No. 2-
Suspended; No. 3-Chad HarrisJosh Tarkoff, Vanderbilt
def. Oliver Charroin-Pim Van Mele, Arizona St., 8-5.
Singles: No. 1-Coates, Vanderbilt def. Dubey, Arizona St.,
6-4, 6-2; No. 2-Reynolds, Vanderbilt def. Klinger, Arizona
St., 64, 76 (3), 6-2; No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-Zach
Dailey, Vanderbilt def. Van Mele, Arizona St., 64, 6-4;
No. 5-Suspended; No. 6-Jarrod Eckermann, Arizona St.
def. Brad Hambrick, Vanderbilt, 6-3, 6-2.

LSU 4, Marist O

Doubles: No. 1-Dan Kiernan-Sebastian Rutka, LSU def.
Patrick Hofer-Michael Sowter, Marist, 81; No. 2-Ajay
Ramaswami-Anthony Mateljan, LSU def. Alex lichenko-
Victor Sapeznikov, Marist, 8-4; No. 3-Suspended.
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Singles: No. 1-Ramaswami, LSU def. Hofer, Marist, 6-2, 6-
0; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-Sanjin
Sadovich, LSU def. Sapeznikov, Marist, 6-2, 6-0; No. 5
John Gray Pou, LSU def. Patrick Dahnert, Marist, 6-0, 6-2;
No. 6-Suspended.

Texas 4, Fla. Atlantic 1

Doubles: No. 1-Ron Kloppert-Jean Simon, Texas def. Yalin
Bilgin-Martin lJirak, Fla. Atlantic, 8-3; No. 2-Suspended;
No. 3-Ryan Haymond-Michael Domanski, Texas def.
Fabio Faerman-Sandro Spotti, Fla. Atlantic, 8-2.

Singles: No. 1-Simon, Texas def. Doug Devriendt, Fla.
Atlantic, 7-6 (3), 6-3; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-Jose Zarhi,
Texas def. Jirak, Fla. Atlantic, 6-3, 6-3; No. 4-Kloppert,
Texas def. Andre Buzzoni, Fla. Atlantic, 7-6 (6), 6-4; No.
5-Spotti, Fla. Atlantic def. Will Clinton, Texas, 7-6 (5), 6-0;
No. 6-Suspended.

TCU 4, Texas-Arlington O

Doubles: No. 1-Trace Fielding-Jimmy Haney, TCU def.
Andy LeberDavid Corrie, Texas-Arlington, 85; No. 2-
Esteban Carril-Toni Gordon, TCU def. Erik Karlsson-Tom
Zarzeczny, Texas-Arlington, 8-2; No. 3-Suspended.
Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3
Suspended; No. 4-Gordon, TCU def. Zarzeczny, Texas-
Arlington, 6-2, 6-4; No. 5-Daniel Wajnberg, TCU def. Ola
Bentzen, Texas-Arlington, 6-3, 6-1; No. 6-Haney, TCU def.
Alon Goldshuv, Texas-Arlington, 6-2, 6-3.

Tulane 4, Baylor 2

Doubles: No. 1-Michael Kogan-Mikko Viljanen, Tulane
def. Reiner Neurohr-Mark Williams, Baylor, 8-2; No. 2-
Goran Vasiljevic-Mattias Westerberg, Tulane def. Nathan
McGregor-Cory Ross, Baylor, 9-8; No. 3-Zoltan Papp-
Csongor Bibza, Baylor def. Jorge Lievano-Victor Romero,
Tulane, 8-6.

Singles: No. 1-Kogan, Tulane def. Bibza, Baylor, 6-3, 6-0;
No. 2-Romero, Tulane def. Neurohr, Baylor, 6-2, 6-3; No.
3Viljanen, Tulane def. Williams, Baylor, 6-4, 2-6, 7-5;
No. 4-Suspended; No. 5-Matias Marin, Baylor def.
Westerberg, Tulane, 6-2, 6-4; No. 6-Ross, Baylor def.
Vasiljevic, Tulane, 6-1, 6-2.

Mississippi 4, Jackson St. O

Doubles: No. 1-James Shortall-Kristofer Stahlberg,
Mississippi def. Brian Peter-Richard Henry, Jackson St., 8-
1; No. 2 Alex Hartman-Patrick Chucri, Mississippi def.
Masimba Muskwe-John Dale Evans, Jackson St., 8-2; No.
3-Martin Selin-Paul Ciorascu, Mississippi def. Clem
WrightRobert Kent, Jackson St., 8-1.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Shortall, Mississippi def.
Henry, Jackson St., 6-1, 6-3; No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-
Selin, Mississippi def. Evans, Jackson St., 6-1, 6-1; No. 5-
Suspended; No. 6-Chucri, Mississippi def. Kent, Jackson
st., 60, 6-2.

Southern California 4, Virginia O

Doubles: No. 1-Nick Rainey-Ryan Moore, Southern
California def. Brian Vahaly-Huntley Montgomery,
Virginia, 85; No. 2Tommy Croker-Michael Duquette,
Virginia def. Andrew Park-Damien Spizzo, Southern
California, 8-3; No. 3-Parker Collins-Ruben Torres,
Southern California def. Jonathan Chou-Brian Hunter,
Virginia, 8-6.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-
Spizzo, Southern California def. Croker, Virginia, 6-3, 6-
3; No. 4-Rainey, Southern California def. Duquette,
Virginia, 6-4, 6-1; No. 5- Torres, Southern California def.
Hunter, Virginia, 6-1, 6-1; No. 6- Suspended.

UCLA 4, Sacramento St. O

Doubles: No. 1-JeanJoel Grinda-Jean-ulien Rojer, UCLA
def. Sheriff Zaher-Joseph Gilbert, Sacramento St., 8-4; No.
2-Suspended; No. 3-Lassi Ketola-Tobias Clemens, UCLA
def. Sylvain Iff-Nick Sheehan, Sacramento St., 8-6.
Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Grinda, UCLA def.
Fabio Jesus, Sacramento St., 6-2, 6-3; No. 3-Clemens,
UCLA def. Chris Smith, Southern California, 6-2, 6-0; No.
4-Suspended; No. 5-Suspended; No. 6-Travis Rettenmaier,
UCLA def. Sheehan, Southern California, 6-2, 6-0.

South Fla. 4, South Carolina 3

Doubles: No. 1-Paco Antelo-Martin Wetzel, South Fla. def.
David Nelson-Seth Rose, South Carolina, 8-6; No. 2-
Suspended; No. 3-Boris Babic-lit Shah, South Florida def.
Rodrigo Pacheco-Carl Wermee, Southern California, 8-4.
Singles: No. 1legat, Southern California def. Antelo,
South Fla., 3-6, 7-5, 6-4; No. 2-Wetzel, South Fla. def.
Rose, Southern California, 6-4, 6-2; No. 3-Babic, South
Fla. def. Marcus Westman, Southern California, 6-1, 7-6

(1); No. 4-Nelson, Southern California def. Nadim Naser,
South Fla., 6-1, 6-2; No. 5-Jorge Escallon, South Fla. def.
Wermee, Southern California, 6-2, 67 (4), 7-5; No. 6
Pacheco, Southern California def. Shah, South Fla., 6-1, 3-
6, 6-2.

Washington 4, Hofstra O

Doubles: No. 1-Jeremy Berman-Andy Posavac,
Washington def. Sergey Mikeladze-Chris Conrad,
Hofstra, 8-2; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-Matt Hanlin-Andre
Bizjak, Washington def. Sergio Teixeira-Peter Harjes,
Hofstra, 8-0.

Singles: No. 1-Hanlin, Washington def. Mikeladze,
Hofstra, 6-2, 6-0; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-Berman,
Washington def. Teixeira, Hofstra, 6-1, 6-0; No. 4
Suspended; No. 5-Suspended; No. 6-Dillon Ruby,
Washington def. Harjes, Hofstra, 6-0, 6-1.

Notre Dame 4, Harvard O

Doubles: No. 1-Aaron TalaricoJavier Taborga, Notre
Dame def. Anthony Barker-George Turner, Harvard, 8-1;
No. 2Wiliam Lee-Mark Riddell, Harvard def. Casey
Smith-James Malhame, Notre Dame, 8-4; No. 3-Luis
Haddock-Brian Farrell, Notre Dame def. Chris Chiou-
Dalibor Snyder, Harvard, 85.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3
Suspended; No. 4-Barker, Harvard def. Talarico, Notre
Dame, 6-3, 6-3; No. 5-Turner, Harvard def. Farrell, Notre
Dame, 2-6, 2-6; No. 6-Matt Daly, Notre Dame def.
Riddell, Harvard, 6-2, 6-3.

Southern Methodist 4, Oral Roberts O

Doubles: No. 1-Jon Wallmark-Johan Brunstrom, Southern
Methodist def. Gareth Donachie-Matt Munson, Oral
Roberts, 8-3; No. 2-Genius Chidzikwe-Ryan Mauck def.
John Hixon-Pradip Prabakar, Oral Roberts, 86; No. 3
Suspended.

Singles: No. 1-Chidzikwe, Southern Methodist def.
Donachie, Oral Roberts, 6-2, 62; No. 2-Wallmark,
Southern Methodist def. Hixon, Orals Roberts, 6-3, 6-4;
No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-Suspended; No. 5-Suspended;
No. 6-Brunstrom, Southern Methodist def. Munson, Oral
Roberts, 6-1, 6-2.

Arkansas 4, North Carolina O

Doubles: No. 1-Oskar Johannson-Henrik Tofft, Arkansas
def. David Cheatwood-Nicholas Monroe, North Carolina,
8-4; No. 2-Marcio Petrone-Greg Archer, North Carolina
def. Aleksey Bubis-Oggie Kolev, Arkansas, 8-5; No. 3
Magnus Kullenberg-Eduardo Pacheco, Arkansas def.
Trystan Meniane-Chad Riley, North Carolina, 8-6.
Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Tofft, Arkansas def.
Cheatwood, North Carolina, 6-3, 6-3; No. 3Kolev,
Arkansas def. Monroe, North Carolina, 6-2, 6-3; No. 4-
Suspended; No. 5-Suspended; No. 6-Pacheco, Arkansas
def. Riley, North Carolina, 6-3, 6-2.

lllinois 4, Murray St. O

Doubles: No. 1-Amer Delic-Graydon Oliver, lllinois def.
Nikola Aracic-Alex Sundsten, Murray St., 8-3; No. 2-
Suspended; No. 3-Mike Kosta-Michael Calkins, lllinois def.
Zakaria Bahri-Jordan Yeiser, Murray St., 8-2.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Delic, lllinois def. Thiago
Gondim, Murray St., 6-1, 6-2; No. 3Phil Stolt, lllinois def.
Sundsten, Murray St., 6-1, 6:0; No. 4-Suspended; No. 5-
Suspended; No. 6-Nathan Zeder, lllinois def. Yeiser,
Murray St., 6:0, 6-0.

Mississippi St. 4, Middle Tenn. O

Doubles: No. 1-Marco Baron-Chris McDonald, Mississippi
St. def. Robert Gustafsson-Oliver Foreman, Middle Tenn.,
8:3; No. 2-Daniel Klemetz-Michael Staniak, Middle Tenn.
def. Luiz Carvalho-Jerome LeBelicard, Mississippi St., 8-3;
No. 3-Rene-Charles Combette-Romain Ambert, Mississippi
St. def. Trevor Short-Mark Pellerin, Middle Tenn., 8-3.
Singles: No. 1-Baron, Mississippi St. def. Klemetz, Middle
Tenn., 6-1, 6-4; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-David Ruiz,
Mississippi St. def. Foreman, Middle Tenn., 6-0, 6-2; No.
4-Suspended; No. 5-leBelicard, Mississippi St. def. Kirk
Jackson, Middle Tenn., 6-0, 6-3; No. 6-Suspended.

Georgia 4, Furman O

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Brandon Wagner-Bo
Hodge, Georgia def. Patrick Fillnow-Lee Nickell, Furman,
8-3; No. 3lesley Joseph-Nicolas Boeker, Georgia def.
Chris Henderson-Charlie Lloyd, Furman, 85.

Singles: No. 1-Matias Boeker, Georgia def. Nickell,
Furman, 6-1, 6-4; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-Suspended;
No. 4-Chad Carlson, Georgia def. Patrick Gaughan,

Furman, 6-0, 6-0; No. 5-Parrott, Georgia def. Henderson,
Furman, 6-4, 6-4; No. 6-Suspended.

Georgia Tech 4, Arizona 2

Doubles: No. 1-David WrightRoger Anderson, Georgia
Tech def. Steven Capriati-Carl Hagman, Arizona, 8-3; No.
2-Romain CoiraultJoao Menano, Georgia Tech def. Tom
Lloyd-Whi Kim, Arizona, 8-4; No. 3-Suspended.

Singles: No. 1-Capriati, Arizona def. Anderson, Georgia
Tech, 6-2, 6-4; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-Wright, Georgia
Tech def. Hagman, Arizona, 7-6 (4), 6-4; No. 4-Kim,
Arizona def. Stephen Moros, Georgia Tech, 6-3, 6-1; No.
5-Menano, Georgia Tech def. Arnaud Agniel, Arizona, 6-
1, 63; No. 6-Alex Navinkov, Georgia Tech def. Jari
Niskala, Arizona, 6-4, 7-6 (5).

California 4, Brigham Young 1

Doubles: No. 1-Gert Vilms-Carlos Lozano, Brigham Young
def. Adrian Barnes-Scott Kintz, California, 8-4; No. 2-Jeff
Olsen-Jeff Harbach, Brigham Young def. John Paul Fruttero-
Robert Kowalczyk, California, 8-8 (9-7); No. 3-Ben Miles-
Balazs Veress, California def. Eric Nyman-Matt Stohl,
Brigham Young, 86.

Singles: No. 1-Fruterro, California def. Vilms, Brigham
Young, 6-2, 6-3; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-Veress,
California def. Nyman, Brigham Young, 6-2, 6-4; No. 4-
Kowalczyk, California def. Anton Rudjuk, Brigham Young,
4.6, 61, 76 (7-3); No. 5Suspended; No. 6-Miles,
California def. Stohl, Brigham Young, 6-2, 6-1.

Fresno St. 4, Wake Forest 3

Doubles: No. 1-Peter Luczak-David Mullins, Fresno St. def.
Raul Munoz-Mike Murray, Wake Forest, 8-4; No. 2-Sean
Cooper-Nick Fustar, Fresno St. def. David Loewenthal-Trent
Brendon, Wake Forest, 9-8 (3); No. 3-David Bere-Justin
Kaufmann, Wake Forest def. Alex Menichini-Alex Krohn,
Fresno St., 8-4.

Singles: No. 1-luczak, Fresno St. def. Munoz, Wake
Forest, 63, 1-6, 6-2; No. 2-Murray, Wake Forest def.
Fustar, Fresno St., 6-4, 7-6 (0); No. 3Loewenthal, Wake
Forest def. Mullins, Fresno St., 6-4, 6-3; No. 4-Bere, Wake
Forest def. Cooper, Fresno St., 6-2, 7-5; No. 5-Menichini,
Fresno St. def. Brendon, Wake Forest, 6-0, 6-3; No. 6
Krohn, Fresno St. def. Kaufmann, Wake Forest, 6-3, 7-6
).

Duke 4, Hampton O

Doubles: No. 1-Phillip KingRamsey Smith, Duke def.
Pyung Koo Lee-Tomas Ibler, Hampton, 8-1; No. 2-
Suspended; No. 3-Yorke Allen-Mike Yani, Duke def.
Shaun Crichlow-Ladislav Rezac, Hampton, 8-5.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-
Andres Pedroso, Duke def. Glauco Nascimento, Hampton,
6-2, 6-3; No. 4-Suspended; No. 5-Alex Bose, Duke def.
Ibler, Hampton, 6-0, 6-0; No. 6-Allen, Duke def. Amine
Elouazzai, Hampton, 6-3, 6-1.

Auburn 4, Rice 1

Doubles: No. 1-Tiago Ruffoni-Georges Matijasevic,
Auburn def. Richard Barker-William Barker, Rice, 8-6; No.
2-Mark Kovacs-Andre Boz, Auburn def. Fabien Giraud-
Vuc Rajevac, Rice, 9-7; No. 3-Suspended.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Ruffoni, Auburn def.
Matthias Mathaes, Rice, 6-2, 7-6 (3); No. 3-Kovacs,
Auburn def. W. Barker, Rice, 62, 76 (3); No. 4
Matijasevic, Auburn def. Cody Jackson, Rice, 6-4, 6-2;
No. 5-Suspended; No. 6-Rajevac, Rice def. Boz, Auburn,
62, 64.

Miami (Fla.) 4, Charleston So. O

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Michael Lang-Jose
Lieberman, Miami (Fla.) def. Rodrigo Villarroel-Ariel
Furfuro, Charleston So., 84; No. 3-Johan Lindqvist
Andrew Golub, Miami (Fla.) def. Yeni Reddy-Soufiane
Rechag, Charleston So., 8-2.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3
Lindgvist, Miami (Fla.) def. Villarroel, Charleston So., 6-2,
7-6 (4); No. 4-Suspended; No. 5-lieberman, Miami (Fla.)
def. Furfuro, Charleston So., 6-2, 6-3; No. 6-Golub, Miami
(Fla.) def. Santiago Fallo, Charleston So., 6-4, 6-2.

Minnesota 4, Alabama 1

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Stephen Mitchell-
William Boyles, Alabama def. Jon Svensson-Tyson Parry,
Minnesota, 8-6; No. 3-Chris Gostek-Chris McRea,
Alabama def. Eric Robertson-Chris Wettengel, Minnesota,
83.

Singles: No. 1-Harsh Mankad, Minnesota def. Maxim
Belski, Alabama, 6-3, 7-5; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-
Svensson, Minnesota def. Gostek, Alabama, 6-3, 2-6, 6-1;
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No. 4-Alekesy Zharinov, Minnesota def. Mitchell,
Alabama, 64, 6-2; No. 5Wettengel, Minnesota def.
McRea, Alabama, 6-3, 7-6 (3); No. 6-Suspended.

SECOND ROUND-MAY 13

Stanford 4, Oklahoma St. O

Doubles: No. 1-K.J. Hippensteel-Alex Kim, Stanford def.
Chris Bates-Frantisek Krepelka, Oklahoma St., 8-5; No. 2-
Eru Lyndon-Matt Prentice, Oklahoma St. def. Scott Lipsky-
David Martin, Stanford 85; No. 3-Ali Ansari-Scotty Scott,
Stanford def. Jiri Jezek-Anthony Zafiris, Oklahoma St., 8-5.
Singles: No. 1-Kim, Stanford def. Prentice, Oklahoma St.,
6-4, 6-2; No. 2-Hippensteel, Stanford def. Bates,
Oklahoma St., 6-2, 6-4; No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-
Suspended; No. 5-Suspended; No. 6-Ansari, Stanford def.
Justin Ewert, Oklahoma St., 6-2, 6-0.

Pepperdine 4, Indiana St. 1

Doubles: No. 1-Stefan Suter-Sebastian Graeff, Pepperdine
def. Jonas Piibor-Stefan Hirn, Indiana St., 8-1; No. 2-Calle
Hansen-Ryan Redondo, Pepperdine def. Vedran Vidovic-
Lovre Brajkovic, Indiana St., 8-4; No. 3-Suspended.
Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Suter, Pepperdine def.
Hirn, Indiana St., 6-1, 6-0; No. 3-Vidovic, Indiana St. def.
Graeff, Pepperdine, 6-1, 7-6 (6); No. 4-Hansen,
Pepperdine def. Brajkovic, Indiana St., 6-3, 6-1; No. 5-
Steve Racioppi, Pepperdine def. Henry Choi, Indiana St.,
6-3, 6-4; No. 6-Suspended.

Tennessee 4, Ohio St. 1

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Mark Parsons-Adam
Carey, Tennessee def. Bob Wellstein-Derek DeFalco, Ohio
St.,, 9-8 (4); No. 3-Mario Toledo-Simon Rea, Tennessee
def. Chris Porter-Phil Metz, Ohio St., 8-1.

Singles: No. 1-Metz, Ohio St. def. Parsons, Tennessee, 6-
3, 6-4; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-Peter Handoyo,
Tennessee def. Adrian Bohane, Ohio St., 6-0, 6-3; No. 4-
Suspended; No. 5-Paul Podbury, Tennessee def. Wellstein,
Ohio St., 6-4, 6-4; No. 6-Rea, Tennessee def. Vincent Ng,
Ohio St., 6-1, 7-6 (11).

South Ala. 4, Kentucky 2

Doubles: No. 1-Christian Thall-Kosta Zinchanka, South
Ala. def. Johan Grunditz-Reven Stephens, Kentucky, 8-4;
No. 2-Vince Baudatiulien Raynal, South Ala. def. Edo
Bawano-Karim Benmansour, Kentucky, 8-5; No. 3-Matt
Emery-Gustav Pousette, Kentucky def. Evan Fowler-Zlatko
Stupavsky, South Ala., 8-3.

Singles: No. 1-Bawano, Kentucky def. Thall, South Ala., 6-
3, 6-2; No. 2Raynal, South Ala. def. Benmansour,
Kentucky, 16, 6-3, 6-4; No. 3Emery, Kentucky def.
Baudat, South Ala., 67 (3), 6-3, 76 (0); No. 4
Suspended; No. 5-Stupavsky, South Ala. def. Pousette,
Kentucky, 6-3, 4-6, 6-4; No. 6-Fowler, South Ala. def.
Rahim Esmail, Kentucky, 6-3, 6-0.

Texas A&M 4, Vanderbilt O

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Tres Davis-Ryan
Newport, Texas A&M def. Brad Hambrick-Lewis Smith,
Vanderbilt, 8-2; No. 3-Cody HubbellJarin Skube, Texas
A&M def. Chad Harris-Josh Tarkoff, Vanderbilt, 8-5.
Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Newport, Texas A&M
def. Bobby Reynolds, Vanderbilt, 6-4, 6-0; No. 3-Keith
From, Texas A&M def. Harris, Vanderbilt, 6-4, 6-2; No. 4-
Dumitru Caradima, Texas A&M def. Zach Dailey,
Vanderbilt, 6-3, 6-3; No. 5-Suspended; No. 6-Suspended.

LSU 4, Texas 2

Doubles: No. 1-Dan Kiernan-Sebastian Rutka, LSU def.
Ron Kloppert-Jean Simon, Texas, 8-6; No. 2-Ajay
Ramaswami-Anthony Mateljan, LSU def. Jose Zarhi-Craig
Edmondson, Texas, 9-8 (4); No. 3-Ryan Haymond-
Michael Domanski, Texas def. Jesse Smatt-Sanjin
Sadovich, LSU, 8-6.

Singles: No. 1-Ramaswami, LSU def. Simon, Texas, 6-3, 6-
4; No. 2- Suspended; No. 3-Smatt, LSU def. Jose Zarhi,
Texas, 7-6 (4), 6-2; No. 4-Kloppert, Texas def. Rutka, LSU,
6-2, 6-2; No. 5-Sadovich, LSU def. Will Clinton, Texas, 6-
2, 6-2; No. 6-Domanski, Texas def. Mateljan, LSU, 6-1, 6-
3.

TCU 4, Tulane 2

Doubles: No. 1-Michael Kogan-Mikko Viljanen, Tulane
def. Trace Fielding-Jimmy Haney, TCU, 86; No. 2-Esteban
Carril-Toni Gordon, TCU def. Mattias \Westerberg-Goran
Vasiljevic, Tulane, 8-4; No. 3-Victor Romero-Jorge Lievano,
Tulane def. Scott Eddins-Petr Koula, TCU, 86.

Singles: No. 1-Carril, TCU def. Kogan, Tulane, 7-6 (6), 6-

4; No. 2-Romero, Tulane def. Fielding, TCU, 36, 6-3, 7-
5; No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-Gordon, TCU def. Lievano,
Tulane, 6-2, 6-2; No. 5Daniel Wajnberg, TCU def.
Westerberg, Tulane, 6-3, 6-0; No. 6-Haney, TCU def.
Vasiljevic, Tulane, 6-3, 6-1.

Southern California 4, Mississippi 3

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Alex Hartman-Patrick
Chucri, Mississippi def. Andrew Park-Damien Spizzo,
Southern California, 8-4; No. 3-Martin Selin-Paul
Ciorascu, Mississippi def. Parker Collins-Ruben Torres,
Southern California, 8-4.

Singles: No. 1-Hartman, Mississippi def. Park, Southern
California, 6-0, 6-3; No. 2-James Shortall, Mississippi def.
Ryan Moore, Southern California, 6-2, 6-2; No. 3-Spizzo,
Southern California def. Kristofer Stahlberg, Mississippi, 6-
4, 6-2; No. 4-Nick Rainey, Southern California def. Selin,
Mississippi, 6-2, 7-5; No. 5-Torres, Southern California
def. Ciorascu, Mississippi, 7-5, 7-6 (8); No. 6-Collins,
Southern California def. Chucri, Mississippi, 6-3, 6-2.

UCLA 4, South Fla. O

Doubles: No. 1-Paco Antelo-Martin Wetzel, South Fla. def.
Jean-Noel Grinda-Jean-ulien Rojer, UCLA, 8-5; No. 2-
Marcin Matkowski-Travis Rettenmaier, UCLA def. Jorge
Escallon-Nadim Naser, South Fla., 86; No. 3-Tobias
Clemens-Lassi Ketola, UCLA def. Boris Babicit Shah,
South Fla., 8-3.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Grinda, UCLA def.
Wetzel, South Fla., 6-4, 6-1; No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-
Matkowski, UCLA def. Naser, South Fla., 6-2, 6-4; No. 5-
Erfan Djahangiri, UCLA def. Escallon, South Fla., 6-3, 6-1;
No. 6-Suspended.

Washington 4, Notre Dame 1

Doubles: No. 1-Jeremy Berman-Andy Posavac,
Washington def. Aaron Talarico-Javier Toborga, Notre
Dame, 8:6; No. 2-Casey SmithJames Malhame, Notre
Dame def. Dillon Ruby-Ari Strasberg, Washington, 8-7;
No. 3-Matt Hanlin-Andre Bizjak, Washington def. Luis
Haddock-Brian Farrell, Notre Dame, 8-2.

Singles: No. 1-Hanlin, Washington def. Smith, Notre
Dame, 6-2, 6-4; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-Haddock, Notre
Dame def. Berman, Washington, 6-2, 6-3; No. 4-Posavac,
Washington def. Talarico, Notre Dame, 6-1, 6-3; No. 5
Strasberg, Washington def. Farrell, Notre Dame, 6-1, 6-0;
No. 6-Suspended.

Southern Methodist 4, Arkansas 3

Doubles: No. 1-Oskar Johansson-Henrik Tofft, Arkansas
def. Jon Wallmark-Johan Brunstrom, Southern Methodist,
82; No. 2-Aleksey BubisOggie Kolev, Arkansas def.
Genius Chidzikwe-Ryan Mauck, Southern Methodist, 9-7;
No. 3-Krystian Pfeiffer-Lukasz Senczyszyn, Southern
Methodist def. Magnus Kullenberg-Eduardo Pacheco,
Arkansas, 8-5.

Singles: No. 1-Chidzikwe, Southern Methodist def.
Johansson, Arkansas, 6-1, 6-4; No. 2-Wallmark, Southern
Methodist def. Tofft, Arkansas, 7-6, 5-7, 7-5; No. 3-Kolev,
Arkansas def. Pfeiffer, Southern Methodist, 7-6, 5-7, 6-2;
No. 4-Alexis Rudzinski, Southern Methodist def.
Kullenberg, Arkansas, 6-3, 6-3; No. 5-Bubis, Arkansas
def. Senczyszyn, Southern Methodist, 7-5, 6-3; No. 6-
Brunstrom, Southern Methodist def. Pacheco, Arkansas, 6-
4, 6-4.

Mississippi St. 4, lllinois 2

Doubles: No. 1-Marco Baron-Chris McDonald, Mississippi
St. def. Amer Delic-Graydon Oliver, lllinois, 9-8 (7-5); No.
2-Jamal Parker-Phil Stolt, lllinois def. Luiz Carvalho-Jerome
LeBelicard, Mississippi St., 8-6; No. 3-Rene-Charles
Combette-Romain Ambert, Mississippi St. def. Mike Kosta-
Michael Calkins, lllinois, 8-5.

Singles: No.1-Brown, Mississippi St. def. Oliver, lllinois, 6-
7 (4), 6-1, 6-2; No. 2-Ambert, Mississippi St. def. Delic,
lllinois, 6-4, 2-6, 6-4; No. 3-Stolt, lllinois def. Combette,
Mississippi St., 7-5, 7-6 (8-6); No. 4-Suspended; No. 5-
Carvalho, Mississippi St. def. Calkins, lllinois, 6-4, 6-4;
No. 6-Nathan Zeder, lllinois def. LeBelicard, Mississippi
St., 61, 6-2.

Georgia 4, Georgia Tech O

Doubles: No. 1-Matias Boeker-Travis Parrott, Georgia def.
Roger Anderson-David Wright, Georgia Tech, 8-4; No. 2-
Brandon WagnerBo Hodge, Georgia def. Romain
CoiraultJoao Menano, Georgia Tech, 9-7; No. 3-
Suspended.

Singles: No. 1-M. Boeker, Georgia def. Anderson,
Georgia Tech, 6-4, 6-1; No. 2-Hodge, Georgia def.
Coirault, Georgia Tech, 6-3, 6-2; No. 3-Suspended; No.
4-Chad Carlson, Georgia def. Stephen Moros, Georgia
Tech, 6-0, 6-2; No. 5-Suspended; No. 6-Suspended.

California 4, Fresno St. 2

Doubles: No. 1-Peter Luczak-David Mullins, Fresno St. def.
Scott Kintz-Adrian Barnes, California, 8-4; No. 2-John Paul
Fruttero-Robert Kowalczyk, California def. Nick Fustar-
Sean Cooper, Fresno St., 8-6; No. 3-Balazs VeressBen
Miles, California def. Alex Menichini-Alex Krohn, Fresno
St., 86.

Singles: No. 1-luczak, Fresno St. def. Fruttero, California,
6-3, 7-6 (4); No. 2-Barnes, California def. Fustar, Fresno
St., 76, 6-1; No. 3-Mullins, Fresno St. def. Veress,
California, 6-1, 6-4; No. 4-Suspended; No. 5-Scott Kintz,
California def. Menichini, Fresno St., 7-6 (3), 6-2; No. 6-
Miles, California def. Krohn, Fresno St., 6-3, 4-6, 6-2.

Duke 4, Auburn O

Doubles: No. 1-Phillip King-Ramsey Smith, Duke def. Tiago
Ruffoni-Georges Matijasevic, Auburn, 8-5; No. 2-Marko
Cerenko-Michael Yani, Duke def. Marc Kovacs-Andre
Boz, Auburn 8-2; No. 3-Rameez Junaid-Estrevam Strecker,
Auburn def. Alex Bose-Andres Pedroso, Duke, 8-6.
Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Smith, Duke def. Ruffoni,
Auburn, 6-3, 7-5; No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-Suspended;
No. 5-Joel Spicher, Duke def. Strecker, Auburn, 6-3, 6-4;
No. 6-Bose, Duke def. Boz, Auburn, 6-1, 6-2.

Miami (Fla.) 4, Minnesota 1

Doubles: No. 1-Peter Hoffman-Tomas Smid, Miami (Fla.)
def. Harsh Mankad-Jorge Duenas, Minnesota, 8-5; No. 2-
Jon Svensson-Tyson Parry, Minnesota def. Michael Lang-
Jose Lieberman, Miami (Fla.), 8-3; No. 3-Johan Lindgvist-
Andrew Golub, Miami (Fla.) def. Eric Robertson-Chris
Wettengel, Minnesota, 8-6.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Duenas, Minnesota def.
Smid, Miami (Fla.), 6-2, 6-3; No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-
Hoffman, Miami (Fla.) def. Alekesy Zharinov, Minnesota,
6-4, 6-1; No. 5lieberman, Miami (Fla.) def. Wettengel,
Minnesota, 60, 57, 6-2; No. 6-Golub, Miami (Fla.), def.
Robertson, Minnesota, 6-2, 6-2.

THIRD ROUND-MAY 19

Stanford 4, Pepperdine 1

Doubles: No. 1-K.J. Hippensteel-Alex Kim, Stanford def.
Sebastien Graeff-Stefan Suter, Pepperdine, 86; No. 2-
Suspended; No. 3-Ali Ansari-Scotty Scott, Stanford def. Al
Garland-Steve Racioppi, 84;

Singles: No. 1-Garland, Pepperdine def. Kim, Stanford, 4-
6, 3-2, retired; No. 2-Hippensteel, Stanford def. Suter,
Pepperdine, 3-6, 6-4, 6-4; No. 3-David Martin, Stanford
def. Graeff, Pepperdine, 6-2, 7-6; No. 4-Ryan Haviland,
Stanford def. Calle Hansen, Pepperdine, 7-6, 6-4; No. 5-
Suspended; No. 6-Suspended.

Tennessee 4, South Ala. O

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Adam Carey-Mark
Parsons, Tennessee def. Evan Fowler-Christian Thall, South
Ala., 85; No. 3-Simon Rea-Mario Toledo, Tennessee def.
Zak Lahmar-Zlatko Stupavsky, South Ala., 8-2.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2- Toledo, Tennessee def.
Julien Raynal, South Ala., 6-3, 7-5; No. 3-Peter Handoyo,
Tennessee def. Vince Baudat, South Ala., 6-4, 6-1; No. 4-
Carey, Tennessee def. Stupavsky, South Ala., 6-2, 6-1;
No. 5-Suspended; No. 6-Suspended.

Texas A&M 4, LSU 1

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Tres Davis-Ryan
Newport, Texas A&M def. Anthony Mateljan-Ajay
Ramaswami, LSU, 8-5; No. 3-Cody Hubbell-Jarin Skube,
Texas A&M def. Sanjin Sadovich-Jesse Smatt, LSU, 8-3.
Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3Keith
From, Texas A&M def. Smatt, LSU, 7-6 (4), 6-1; No. 4-
Suspended; No. 5-Hubbell, Texas A&M def. Sadovich,
LSU, 6-0, 6-2; No. 6-Davis, Texas A&M def. John Gray-
Pou, LSU, 6-4, 6-2.

TCU 4, Southern California 2

Doubles: No. 1-Ryan Moore-Nick Rainey, Southern
California def. Trace Fielding-Jimmy Haney, TCU, 8-3; No.
2-Andrew Park-Damien Spizzo def. Esteban Carril-Toni
Gordon, TCU, 9-7; Scott EddinsPetr Koula, TCU def.
Parker Collins-Ruben Torres, Southern California, 8-5.
Singles: No. 1-Park, Southern California def. Carril, TCU,
7-5, 1-6, 6-1; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-Eddins, TCU def.
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Spizzo, Southern California, 3-6, 7-6 (6), 7-6 (3); No. 4-
Gordon, TCU def. Rainey, Southern California, 3-6, 6-4,
6-0; No. 5-Daniel Wajnberg, TCU def. Torres, Southern
California, 6-3, 6-4; No. 6-Haney, TCU def. Collins,
Southern California, 64, 6-4.

UCLA 4, Washington 1

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Marcin Matkowski-
Travis Rettenmaier, UCLA def. Dillon Rubey-Ari Strasberg,
Washington, 85; No. 3-Tobias Clemenslassi Ketola,
UCLA def. Andrej Bizjak-Matt Hanlin, Washington, 8-3.
Singles: No. 1-Hanlin, Washington def. Rojer, UCLA, 3-6,
75, 6-2; No. 2-Grinda UCLA def. Bizjak, Washington, 7-
6, 6-3; No. 3-Clemens, UCLA def. Jeremy Berman,
Washington, 4-6, 6-3, 6-4; No. 4-Matkowski, UCLA def.
Andy Posavac, Washington, 6-3, 6-4; No. 5-Suspended;
No. 6-Suspended.

Southern Methodist 4, Mississippi St. 2

Doubles: No. 1-Johan Brunstrom-Jon Wallmark, Southern
Methodist def. Marco Baron-Chris McDonald, Mississippi
St., 84; No. 2-Genius Chidzikwe-Ryan Mauck, Southern
Methodist def. Luiz Carvalho-Jerome LeBelicard,
Mississippi St., 9-7; No. 3-Suspended.

Singles: No. 1-Baron, Mississippi St. def. Chidzikwe,
Southern Methodist, 6-2, 6-1; No. 2-Wallmark, Southern
Methodist def. Romain Ambert, Southern Methodist, 7-5,
6-2; No. 3Krystian Pfeiffer, Southern Methodist def. Rene-
Charles Combette, Mississippi St., 2-6, 6-4, 6-4; No. 4-
Suspended; No. 5-Carvalho, Mississippi St. def. Lukasz
Senczyszyn, Southern Methodist, 6-1, 6-0; No. 6-
Brunstrom, Southern Methodist def. Mathieu Soto,
Mississippi St., 7-6, 6-1.

Georgia 4, California O

Doubles: No. 1-Matias Boeker-Travis Parrott, Georgia, def.
Adrian Barnes-Scott Kintz, California, 8-3; No. 2-Bo
Hodge-Brandon Wagner, Georgia, def. John Paul Fruttero-
Robert Kowalczyk, California, 8-6; No. 3-Suspended.
Singles: No. 1-Boeker, Georgia, def. Futtero, California, 7-
6 (1), 6-4; No. 2-Hodge, Georgia def. Barnes, California,
6-3, 6-0; No. 3-Suspended; No. 4-Chad Carlson, Georgia
def. Kowalczyk, California, 6-4, 6-1; No. 5-Suspended;
No. 6-Suspended.

Duke 4, Miami (Fla.) 1

Doubles: No. 1-Phillip King-Ramsey Smith, Duke def. Peter
Hoffman-Tomas Smid, Miami (Fla.), 8-6; No. 2-
Suspended; No. 3-Alex Bose-Andres Pedroso, Duke def.
Andrew Golub-Johan Lindqvist, Miami (Fla.), 8-5.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Smith, Duke def. Smid,
Miami (Fla.), 7-6 (5), 7-6 (3); No. 3-Lindqgvist, Miami (Fla.)
def. Marko Cerenko, Duke def. 76 (2), 6-4; No. 4-
Pedroso, Duke def. Hoffman, Miami (Fla.), 6-1, 6-2; No.
5-Joel Spicher, Duke def. Jose Lieberman, Miami (Fla.), 6-
1, 6-1; No. 6-Suspended.

QUARTERFINALS-MAY 21

Tennessee 4, Stanford 2

Doubles: No. 1-Scott Lipsky-David Martin, Stanford def.
Andy Crews-Peter Handoyo, Tennessee, 8-6; No. 2-Adam
Carey-Mark Parsons, Tennessee def. Ali Ansari-Scotty
Scott, Stanford, 8-2; No. 3-Ryan Haviland-K.J.
Hippensteel, Stanford def. Simon Rea-Mario Toledo,
Tennessee, 8-2.

Singles: No. 1-Parsons, Tennessee def. Hippensteel,
Stanford, 6-2, 7-6 (8); No. 2-Toledo, Tennessee def.
Martin, Stanford, 6-0, 4-6, 6-4; No. 3-Handoyo,
Tennessee def. Haviland, Stanford, 6-2, 6-1; No. 4-Carey,
Tennessee def. Scott, Stanford, 6-2, 6-3; No. 5
Suspended; No. 6-Lipsky, Stanford def. Rea, Tennessee, 6-
1, 62.

TCU 4, Texas A&M 1

Doubles: No. 1-Trace FieldingJimmy Haney, TCU def.
Dumitru Caradima-Shuon Madden, Texas A&M, 8-4; No.
2-Esteban Carril-Toni Gordon, TCU def. Tres DavisRyan
Newport, Texas A&M, 8-3; No. 3-Suspended.

Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Fielding, TCU def.
Newport, Texas A&M, 2-6, 6-3, 6-4; No. 3-Scott Eddins,
TCU def. Keith From, Texas A&M, 63, 64; No. 4-
Suspended; No. 5-Suspended; No. 6-Haney, TCU def.
Davis, Texas A&M, 6-3, 6-1.

Southern Methodist 4, UCLA 3

Doubles: No. 1-Jean-Noel Grinda-Jean-lulien Rojer, UCLA
def. Johan Brunstrom-Jon Wallmark, Southern Methodist,
84; No. 2-Marcin Matkowski-Travis Rettenmaier, UCLA
def. Genius Chidzikwe-Ryan Mauck, Southern Methodist,

8-5; No. 3Krystian PfeifferLukasz Senczyszyn, Southern
Methodist def. Tobias Clemens-Lassi Ketola, UCLA, 8-7.
Singles: No. 1-Chidzikwe, Southern Methodist def. Rojer,
UCLA, 6-3, 6-3; No. 2-Wallmark, Southern Methodist def.
Grinda, UCLA, 4-6, 63, 6-2; No. 3-Pfeiffer, Southern
Methodist def. Clemens, UCLA, 64, 3-6, 6-2; No. 4-
Matkowski, UCLA def. Alexis Rudzinski, Southern
Methodist, 6-1, 6-7, 6-4; No. 5Erfan Djahangiri, UCLA
def. Senczyszyn, Southern Methodist, 6-4, 6-3; No. 6-
Brunstrom, Southern Methodist def. Rettenmaier, UCLA, 4-
6, 75, 7-6.

Georgia 4, Duke 3

Doubles: No. 1-Matias Boeker-Travis Parrott, Georgia def.
Phillip King-Ramsey Smith, Duke, 82; No. 2-Suspended;
No. 3-Nicolas Boeker-Chad Carlson, Georgia def. Alex
Bose-Andres Pedroso, Duke, 8-4.

Singles: No. 1-M. Boeker, Georgia def. King, Duke, 6-1,
6-3; No. 2-Smith, Duke def. Bo Hodge, Georgia, 3-6, 6-4,
6-0; No. 3-Marko Cerenko, Duke def. Lesley Joseph,
Georgia, 6-3, 26, 6-3; No. 4-Pedroso, Duke def. Carlson,
Georgia, 4-6, 6-2, 6-4; No. 5-Parrott, Georgia def. Joel
Spicher, Duke, 6-7 (6), 7-6 (6), 6-2; No. 6-Brandon
Wagner, Georgia def. Bose, Duke, 6-1, 6-2.

SEMIFINALS-MAY 22

Tennessee 4, TCU O

Doubles: No. 1-Trace FieldingJimmy Haney, TCU def.
Adam Carey-Mark Parsons, Tennessee 8-5; No. 2-Peter
Handoyo-Paul Podbury, Tennessee def. Esteban Carril-Toni
Gordon, TCU, 9-8 (3); No. 3-Simon Rea-Mario Toledo,
Tennessee def. Scott Eddins-Petr Koula, TCU, 86.

Singles: No. 1-Parsons, Tennessee def. Carril, TCU, 6-1, 6-
4; No. 2-Toledo, Tennessee def. Fielding, TCU, 6-3, 6-1;
No. 3-Handoyo, Tennessee def. Eddins, TCU, 6-3, 7-6 (2);
No. 4-Suspended; No. 5-Suspended; No. 6-Suspended.

Georgia 4, Southern Methodist O

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-Bo Hodge-Brandon
Wagner, Georgia def. Genius Chidzikwe-Ryan Mauck,
Southern Methodist, 8-4; No. 3-Nicolas Boeker-Chad
Carlson, Georgia def. Krystian PfeifferLukasz Senczyszyn,
Southern Methodist, 8-1.

Singles: No. 1-Matias Boeker, Georgia def. Chidzikwe,
Southern Methodist, 6-1, 6-0; No. 2-Suspended; No. 3-
Suspended; No. 4-Carlson, Georgia def. Alexis Rudzinski,
Southern Methodist, 6-2, 6-2; No. 5-Travis Parrott,
Georgia def. Senczyszyn, Southern Methodist, 6-2, 6-1;
No. 6-Suspended.

CHAMPIONSHIP-MAY 23

Georgia 4, Tennessee 1

Doubles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2:Bo Hodge-Brandon
Wagner, Georgia def. Peter Handoyo-Paul Podbury,
Tennessee, 8-6; No. 3-Nicolas Boeker-Chad Carlson,
Georgia def. Simon Rea-Mario Toledo, Tennessee, 8-3.
Singles: No. 1-Suspended; No. 2-M. Toledo, Tennessee
def. Hodge, Georgia, 6-7(4), 6-0, 6-4; No. 3-Lesley
Joseph, Georgia def. Peter Handoyo, Tennessee, 2-6, 6-3,
6-1; No. 4-Carlson, Georgia def. Adam Carey,
Tennessee, 6-1, 57, 6-2; No. 5-Suspended; No. 6
Wagner, Georgia def. Rea, Tennessee, 6-2, 6-1.

Individual Results

SINGLES

FIRST ROUND-MAY 24

Marco Baron, Mississippi St., def. Ryan Moore, Southern
California, 6-2, 6-3; K.J. Hippensteel, Stanford, def. Tiago
Ruffoni, Auburn, 6-3, 6-4; Shuon Madden, Texas A&M,
def. James Shortall, Mississippi, 3-6, 6-4, 6-3; Ajay
Ramaswami, LSU, def. Harsh Mankad, Minnesota, 6-3, 6-
3; Jason Marshall, Purdue, def. Kristofer Stalberg,
Mississippi, 4-6, 6-3, 6-4; Phil King, Duke, def. John
Wallmark, Southern Methodist, 3-6, 6-2, 6-2; Michael
Kogan, Tulane, def. Quentin Blakeney, Kansas, 2-6, 7-5,
6-3; Genius Chidzikwe, Southern Methodist, def. Stefan
Suter, Pepperdine, 6-1, 6-4; Jean-Noel Grinda, UCLA,
def. Oskar Johansson, Arkansas, 5-7, 6-4, 6-2; Brian
Vahaly, Virginia, def. Nathan Overholser, Florida, 6-2, 6-
1; Guilaume Legat, South Carolina, def. Matt Prentice,
Oklahoma St., 6-1, 6-2; Jean Julian Rojer, UCLA, def.
Daniel Kiernan, LSU, 6-1, 6-4; Alex Hartman, Mississippi,
def. Gert Vilms, Brigham Young, 6-3, 7-6(5); Oliver

Maiberger, San Diego St., def. Alex Kim, Stanford, 7-5,
6-2; Ramsey Smith, Duke, def. Takeshi Itoh, New Mexico,
6-4, 6-1; Eric Scharf, St. John's (N.Y.), def. Romain
Ambert, Mississippi St., 6-3, 6-4; Matt Hanlin,
Washington, def. Rameez Junaid, Auburn, 1-6, 7-6(7), 6-
4; Andres Pedroso, Duke, def. Mike Lang, Miami (Fla.),
6-3, 6-1; Al Garland, Pepperdine def. Maxim Belski,
Alabama, 6-1, 6-2; Adam Carey, Tennessee, def.
Graydon Oliver, lllinois, 6-4, 6-4; Peter Handoyo,
Tennessee def. Kyle Kliegerman, Princeton, 6-3, 6-3;
Daniel Klemetz, Middle Tenn., def. John Paul Fruterro,
California, 6-2, 7-5; Matias Boeker, Georgia, def. David
Martin, Stanford, 6-1, 6-4; Jamie Gresh, Penn St., def.
Jonas Pibor, Indiana St., 6-4, 6-4; Marko Cerenko, Duke,
def. Julien Raynal, South Ala., 6-3, 3-6, 6-3; Steve Berke,
Yale, def. Dane McGregor, Tulsa, 6-3, 6-1; Jeugenji
Cariov, DePaul, def. Edo Bawono, Kentucky, 6-4, 6-4;
Trace Fielding, TCU, def. Eddie Coates, 6-4, 6-2; Phil
Metz, Ohio St., def, Chad Carlson, Georgia, 6-2, 4-1,
(ret.); Leslie Joseph, Georgia, def. Andrew Park, Southern
California, 6-2, 1-6, 6-1; Mark Parsons, Tennessee, def.
Peter Luczak, Fresno St., 5-7, 6-2, 6-4; Jean Simon, Texas,
def. Andrej Bizjak, Washington, 7-6(3), 6-1.

SECOND ROUND-MAY 25

Handoyo, Tennessee, def. Baron, Mississippi St., 6-4, 1-
6, 6-2; Hippensteel, Stanford, def. Fielding, TCU, 4-6, 6
4, 64; legat, South Carolina, def. Klemetz, Middle
Tenn., 6-1, 6-2; Smith, Duke, def. Metz, Ohio St., 4-6, 7-
5, 6-2; Boeker, Georgia, def., Gresh, Penn St., 6-2, 6-4;
Rojer, UCLA, def. Cerenko, Duke, 6-2, 2-6, 7-6(6); Berke,
Yale, def. Chidzikwe, Southern Methodist, 6-2, 6-2;
Hartman, Mississippi, def. Cariov, DePaul, 6-3, 6-4;
Pedroso, Duke, def. Joseph, Georgia, 6-4, 4-6, 6-2;
Kogan, Tulane, def. Grinda, UCLA, 6-4, 7-6 (3);
Ramaswami, LSU, def. Madden, Texas A&M, 6-2, 6-4;
Garland, Pepperdine, def. Parsons, Tennessee, 6-4, 6-4;
Hanlin, Washington, def. Scharf, St. John’s (N.Y.), 6-3, 6-
2; Vahaly, Virginia, def. Simon, Texas, 4-6, 6-1, 6-3;
King, Duke, def. Marshall, Purdue, 6-3, 6-3; Maiberger,
San Diego St., def. Carey, Tennessee, 6-2, 7-5.

THIRD ROUND-MAY 26

Hippensteel, Stanford, def. Handoyo, Tennessee, 6-2,6-2;
Legat, South Carolina, def. Smith, Duke, 7-6(5),7-5;
Boeker, Georgia, def. Rojer, UCLA, 6-1, 6-4; Berke, Yale,
def. Hartman, Mississippi, 6-3, 6-1; Kogan, Tulane, def.
Pedroso, Duke, 4-6,6-3,7-6(4); Garland, Pepperdine, def.
Ramaswami, LSU, 6-3, 5-7, 6-3; Vahaly, Virginia, def.
Hanlin, Washington, 6-1, 6-1; Duke, def. Maiberger, San
Diego St., 64, 6-4.

QUARTERFINALS-MAY 26

Legat, South Carolina, def. Hippensteel, Stanford, 7-5, 6-
3; Boeker, Georgia, def. Berke, Yale, 6-3, 6-4; Garland,
Pepperdine, def. Kogan, Tulane, 7-5, 6-4; Vahaly,
Virginia, def. King, Duke, 6-2, 1-6, 6-0.

SEMIFINALS-MAY 27

Semifinals: Boeker, Georgia, def. Legat, South Carolina,
6-2, 6-2; Vahaly, Virginia, def. Garland, Pepperdine, 6-
4, 60.

CHAMPIONSHIP-MAY 28
Boeker, Georgia, def. Vahaly, Virginia, 6-2, 6-4.

DOUBLES

FIRST ROUND-MAY 25

Huntley Montgomery-Brian Vahaly, Virginia, def. Dumitru
Caradima-Shuon Madden, Texas A&M, 64, 6-4; K.J.
Hippensteel-Alex Kim, Stanford, def. Jason Marshall-Dan
Swan, Purdue, 6-2, 6-2; Ryan Moore-Nick Rainey,
Southern California, def. Oskar Johansson-Henrik Tofft,
Arkansas, 6-4, 6-2; Marco Baron-Chris McDonald,
Mississippi St., def. Phil King-Ramsey Smith, Duke, 7-6(5),
6-2; Johan Brunstrom-Jon Wallmark, Southern Methodist,
def. Carlos Lozano-Gert Vilms, Brigham Young, 6-3, 3-6,
6-1; Daniel Kiernan-Sebastian Rutka, LSU, def. Rodrigo
Echagaray-Eleazar Magellan, Kansas, 7-6(5), 6-4;
Florian Marquardt-Frank Moser, Va. Commonwealth, def.
Jamie Cerretani-Nick Malone, Brown, 7-6(2), 6-3; Jorge
Duenas-Harsh Mankad, Minnesota, def. Jean-Noel
Grinda-Jean-Julien Rojer, UCLA, 26, 6-2, 6-4; Scott
Lipsky-David Martin, Stanford, def. Javier Taborga-Aaron
Talarico, Notre Dame, 6-4, 6-0; Michael Kogan-Mikko
Viljanen, Tulane, def. Quentin Blakeney-Pete Stroer,
Kansas, 6-2, 6-4; Patrick Brown-Trevor Spracklin, William
& Mary, def. Ron Kloppert-Jean Simon, Texas, 7-6(3), 6-
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3; Amer Delic-Graydon Oliver, lllinois, def. Oliver Levant-
Nathan Overholser, Florida, 6-4, 7-6(8); Trace Fielding-
Jimmy Haney, TCU, def. James Shortall-Kristofer
Stahlberg, Mississippi, 5-7, 7-5, 7-5; Peter Liczak-David
Mullins, Fresno St., def. Oliver Maiberger-Adam
Webster, San Diego St., 7-5, 6-2; Kyle Kliegerman-John
Portlock, Princeton, def. Adam Carey-Mark Parson,
Tennessee, 6-4, 7-5; Matias Boeker-Travis Parrott,
Georgia, def. Sebastien Graeff-Stefan Suter, Pepperdine,
6-3, 6:7(5), 6:2.

SECOND ROUND-MAY 26

Montgomery-Vahaly, Virginia, def. Hippensteel-Kim,
Stanford, 6-1, 4-6, 6-4; Moore-Rainey, Southern
California, def. Baron-McDonald, Mississippi St., 6-3, 6-

History

4; Brunstrom-Wallmark, Southern Methodist, def. Kiernan-

Rutka, LSU, 6-1, 7-6(5); Marquardt-Moser, Va.

Commonwealth, def. Duenas-Mankad, Minnesota, 6-
7(5), 64, 6-4; Lipsky-Martin, Stanford, def. Kogan-

Viljanen, Tulane, 6-2, 6-3; Delic-Oliver, lllinois, def.

Brown-Spracklin, William & Mary, 6-3, 7-5; Fielding-

Haney, TCU, def. Luczak-Mullins, Fresno St., 6-3, 6-4;
Boeker-Parrott, Georgia, def. Kliegerman-Portlock,
Princeton, 7-6(0), 6-2.

QUARTERFINALS-MAY 27

Montgomery-Vahaly, Virginia, def. Moore-Rainey,
Southern California, 6-2, 4-6, 6-3; Brunstrom-Wallmark,
Southern Methodist, def. Marquardt-Moser, Va.
Commonwealth, 3-6, 6-4, 6-4; Lipsky-Martin, Stanford,

def. Delic-Oliver, lllinois, 7-6(5), 6-3; Boeker-Parrott,
Georgia, def. Fielding-Haney, TCU, 6-4, 6-2.
SEMIFINALS-MAY 27

Brunstrom-Wallmark,  Southern  Methodist,  def.
Montgomery-Vahaly, Virginia, 6-1, 6-4; Boeker-Parrott,
Georgia, def. Lipsky-Martin, Stanford, 7-5, 6-0.
CHAMPIONSHIP-MAY 28

Boeker-Parrott, Georgia, def. Brunstrom-Wallmark,
Southern Methodist, 6-4, 7-5.

Team Results

Year Champion

1946 Southern California
1947. William & Mary
1948 . William & Mary
1949 San Francisco

1950 UCLA

Southern California
1952 i UCLA

UCLA
UCLA
Southern California

UCLA

Michigan

Southern California
Notre Dame
Tulane

UCLA

UCLA
Southern California
Southern California
Southern California
UCLA

Southern California
Southern California
Southern California
Southern California
UCLA

UCLA
Trinity (Tex.)
Stanford
Stanford
UCLA

Southern California
UCLA

Stanford

Stanford

UCLA

Stanford

Stanford
UCLA
Stanford
UCLA
Georgia

Stanford
Georgia
Stanford
Stanford
Stanford

Southern California
Stanford
Southern California
Southern California
Stanford

Stanford
Stanford

Championships

Coach Points/Score Runner-Up Host or Site Attendance
William Moyle 96 William & Mary Northwestern —
Sharvey G. Umbeck 10- 4 Rice UCLA —
Sharvey G. Umbeck 6- 5 San Francisco UCLA —
Norman Brooks 7- 4 Rollins, Tulane, Texas —
4 Washington
William Ackerman 11- 5 Callifornia Texas —
5 Southern California
Louis Wheeler 97 Cincinnati Northwestern —
J. D. Morgan 11- 5 California Northwestern —
5 Southern California
J. D. Morgan 11- 6 California Syracuse —
J. D. Morgan 15-10 Southern California Washington —
George Toley 12- 7 Texas North Carolina —
J. D. Morgan 1514 Southern California Kalamazoo —
William Murphy 10- 9 Tulane Utah —
George Toley 13- 9 Stanford Navy —
Thomas Fallon 8 Northwestern —
Emmet Pare 8
J. D. Morgan 18- 8 Southern California Washington —
J. D. Morgan 17-16 Southern California lowa St. —
George Toley 2212 UCLA Stanford —
George Toley 2719 UCLA Princeton —
George Toley 26-25 UCLA Michigan St. —
J. D. Morgan 3113 Miami (Fla.) UCLA —
George Toley 2723 UCLA Miami (Fla.) —
George Toley 2823 UCLA Southern III. —
George Toley 31-23 Rice Trinity (Tex.) —
George Toley 35-23 UCLA Princeton —
Glenn Bassett 26-22 Trinity (Tex.) Utah —
22 Rice
Glenn Bassett 35-27 Trinity (Tex.) Notre Dame —
Clarence Mabry 36-30 Stanford Georgia —
Dick Gould 3328 Southern California Princeton —
Dick Gould 3025 Southern California Southern California —
Glenn Bassett 27-20 Miami (Fla.) Tex.-Pan American —
George Toley 21 Tex.-Pan American 5,770
Glenn Bassett 21
Dick Gould 5 4 Trinity (Tex.) Georgia 16,069
Dick Gould 6- 3 UCLA Georgia 15,157
Glenn Bassett 5 3 Trinity (Tex.) Georgia 15,655
Dick Gould 5 3 California Georgia 12,098
Dick Gould 51 UCLA Georgia 14,240
Glenn Bassett 51 Pepperdine Georgia 12,942
Dick Gould 5 4 Southern Methodist Georgia 9,927
Glenn Bassett 5 4 Stanford Georgia 12,408
Dan Magill 51 UCLA Georgia 16,102
Dick Gould 52 Pepperdine Georgia 10,981
Dan Magill 51 UCLA Georgia 12,816
Dick Gould 5 2 LSU Georgia 12,944
Dick Gould 5 3 Georgia Georgia 14,304
Dick Gould 5 2 Tennessee Southern California 5,103
Dick Leach 5 2 Georgia Georgia 30,208
Dick Gould 50 Notre Dame Georgia 28,156
Dick Leach 5 3 Georgia Georgia 34,184
Dick Leach 4- 3 Stanford Notre Dame 8,185
Dick Gould 4- 0 Mississippi Georgia 14,395
Dick Gould 4- 1 UCLA Georgia 8,230
Dick Gould 4- 0 Georgia UCLA 15,899
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Year Champion
1998.... Stanford
1999. Georgia
2000. Stanford
2001 .. Georgia

Coach Points/Score
Dick Gould

Manuel Diaz 4- 3
Dick Gould 4- 0
Manuel Diaz 4- 1

Runner-Up
Georgia
UCLA

Va. Commonwealth

Tennessee

Championships

Host or Site Attendance
Georgia 7,976
Georgia 5,874
Georgia 11,089
Georgia 21,855

(Note: Before 1977, individual wins counted in the team’s total points. In 1977, a dual-match, single-elimination team championship was initiated, eliminating the points system.)

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS
(Note: Totals include cochampionships.)

Stanford 17, Southern California 15, UCLA 15, Georgia
4, William & Mary 2, Michigan, Notre Dame, San Fran-
cisco, Trinity (Tex.), Tulane, 1 each.

SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIPS

Harvard 16, Southern California 13, Stanford 13, UCLA
9, Yale 9, Tulane 8, Princeton 5, Miami (Fla.) 4, Texas 4,
Georgia 3, Pennsylvania 3, Rice 3, California 2,
Columbia 2, Florida 2, Michigan 2, Trinity (Tex.) 2,
Arizona St., Brown, Cincinnati, Cornell, Kenyon, Lehigh,
LSU, Navy, UNLV, Pepperdine, Phila. Osteo., San
Francisco, San Jose St., Tennessee, Trinity (Conn.), Utah,
Washington, William & Mary, 1 each.

DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIPS

Southern California 20, Harvard 17, Stanford 13, UCLA
11, Yale 11, California 9, Princeton 5, Texas 5, Penn-
sylvania 3, Columbia 2, Georgia 2, Miami (Fla.) 2,
Pepperdine 2, Tulane 2, Arkansas, Brown, Florida,
lllinois, Mississippi, Mississippi St., UNLV, Occidental,
Rice, Tennessee, TCU, Trinity (Tex.), Washington, William
& Mary, 1 each.

Championships Records

(Note: No doubles team has won more than two titles; how-
ever, Wallace P. Knapp, Yale [1884-85-86]; Malcolm Chace,
Brown [1893] and Yale [1894-95]; Leo Ware, Harvard
[1896-97-98]; Richard Harte, Harvard [1914-15-16]; and
Rafael Osuna, Southern California [1961-62-63] have won
three doubles titles with two or more different partners.)

NUMBER OF INDIVIDUAL TITLES, CAREER

6—Malcolm Chace, Brown and Yale (singles 1893-94-
95, doubles 1893-94-95).

5—Wallace P. Knapp, Yale (singles 1884-85, doubles
1884-85-86).

4—Alejandro Olmedo, Southern California (singles
1956-58, doubles 1956-58); Rafael Osuna,
Southern California (singles 1962, doubles 1961-
62-63); Dennis Ralston, Southern California (singles
1963-64, doubles 1963-64); Francisco Segura,
Miami (Fla.) (singles 1943-44-45, doubles 1945);
Leo Ware, Harvard (singles 1898, doubles 1896-
97-98); Richard Williams Il, Harvard (singles 1913-
15, doubles 1914-15).

NUMBER OF SINGLES TITLES, CAREER
3—Malcolm Chace, Brown and Yale (1893-94-95);
Francisco Segura, Miami (Fla.) (1943-44-45).

Individual Champions

(Note: No tournament held, 1917-18.)

SINGLES

1883 Joseph Clark, Harvard (spring)
Howard Taylor, Harvard (fall)
Wallace P. Knapp, Yale
Wallace P. Knapp, Yale
G.M. Brinley, Trinity (Conn.)
P.S. Sears, Harvard

P.S. Sears, Harvard
Robert P. Huntington, Yale
Fred Hovey, Harvard
Fred Hovey, Harvard
William Larned, Cornell

Malcolm Chace, Brown
Malcolm Chace, Yale
Malcolm Chace, Yale
Malcolm Whitman, Harvard

1884
1885
1886
1887

1888
1889
1890
1891
1892

1893
1894
1895
1896

1897

1898
1899
1900
1901
1902

1903
1904
1905
1906
1907

1908
1909
1910
1911
1912

1913
1914
1915
1916
1919

1920
1921
1922
1923
1924

1925
1926
1927
1928
1929

1930
1931
1932
1933
1934

1935
1936
1937
1938
1939

1940
1941
1942
1943
1944

1945
1946
1947
1948
1949

1950
1951
1952
1953
1954

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

S.G. Thompson, Princeton

Leo Ware, Harvard
Dwight Davis, Harvard
Raymond Little, Princeton
Fred Alexander, Princeton
William Clothier, Harvard

E.B. Dewhurst, Pennsylvania
Robert LeRoy, Columbia

E.B. Dewhurst, Pennsylvania
Robert LeRoy, Columbia

G. Peabody Gardner, Harvard

Nat Niles, Harvard

Wallace Johnson, Pennsylvania
R.A. Holden, Yale

E.H. Whitney, Harvard
George Church, Princeton

Richard Williams, Harvard
George Church, Princeton
Richard Williams, Harvard
G. Colket Caner, Harvard
Charles Garland, Yale

Lascelles Banks, Yale

Philip Neer, Stanford
Lucien Williams, Yale

Carl Fischer, Phila. Osteo.
Wallace Scott, Washington

Edward Chandler, California
Edward Chandler, California
Wilmer Allison, Texas

Julius Seligson, Lehigh
Berkeley Bell, Texas

Clifford Sutter, Tulane

Keith Gledhill, Stanford

Clifford Sutter, Tulane

Jack Tidball, UCLA

Gene Mako, Southern California

Wilbur Hess, Rice
Ernest Sutter, Tulane
Ernest Sutter, Tulane
Frank Guernsey, Rice
Frank Guernsey, Rice

Donald McNeill, Kenyon
Joseph Hunt, Navy

Frederick Schroeder, Stanford
Francisco Segura, Miami (Fla.)
Francisco Segura, Miami (Fla.)

Francisco Segura, Miami (Fla.)

Robert Falkenburg, Southern California

Gardner Larned, William & Mary
Harry Likas, San Francisco
Jack Tuero, Tulane

Herbert Flam, UCLA

Tony Trabert, Cincinnati

Hugh Stewart, Southern California
Hamilton Richardson, Tulane
Hamilton Richardson, Tulane

Jose Aguero, Tulane

Alejandro Olmedo, Southern California

Barry MacKay, Michigan

Alejandro Olmedo, Southern California

Whitney Reed, San Jose St.

Larry Nagler, UCLA

Allen Fox, UCLA

Rafael Osuna, Southern California
Dennis Ralston, Southern California
Dennis Ralston, Southern California

Arthur Ashe, UCLA

Charles Pasarell, UCLA

Bob Lutz, Southern California
Stan Smith, Southern California

Joaquin Loyo-Mayo, Southern California

Jeff Borowiak, UCLA

Jim Connors, UCLA

Dick Stockton, Trinity (Tex.)
Alex Mayer, Stanford

John Whitlinger, Stanford

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001

Bill Martin, UCLA

Bill Scanlon, Trinity (Tex.)
Matt Mitchell, Stanford
John McEnroe, Stanford
Kevin Curren, Texas

Robert Van’t Hof, Southern California
Tim Mayotte, Stanford

Mike Leach, Michigan

Greg Holmes, Utah

Mikael Pernfors, Georgia

Mikael Pernfors, Georgia
Dan Goldie, Stanford
Andrew Burrow, Miami (Fla.)
Robby Weiss, Pepperdine
Donni Leaycraft, LSU

Steve Bryan, Texas

Jared Palmer, Stanford
Alex O’Brien, Stanford
Chris Woodruff, Tennessee
Mark Merklein, Florida

Sargis Sargsian, Arizona St.
Cecil Mamiit, Southern California
Luke Smith, UNLV

Bob Bryan, Stanford

Jeff Morrison, Florida

Alex Kim, Stanford
Matias Boeker, Georgia

DOUBLES

(Sites: 1883-84—Hartford, Conn.; 1985-99—New Haven,
Conn.; 1900-16—Haverford, Pa.; 1919-34—Haverford,
Pa.; 1935-36—Evanston, lll.; 1937-41—Haverford, Pa.;
1942—Tulane; 1943-45—Northwestern.)

1883 Joseph Clark and Howard Taylor, Harvard
(spring)

Howard Taylor and R.E. Presbrey, Harvard (fall)
Wallace P. Knapp and William V.S. Thorne, Yale
Wallace P. Knapp and Arthur L. Shipman, Yale

Wallace P. Knapp and William L. Thacher, Yale
P.S. Sears and Quincy Shaw, Harvard

V.G. Hall and Oliver Campbell, Columbia
Oliver Campbell and A.E. Wright, Columbia
Quincy Shaw and S.T. Chase, Harvard

Fred Hovey and Robert Wrenn, Harvard
Robert Wrenn and F.B. Winslow, Harvard

Malcolm Chace and C.R. Budlong, Brown
Malcolm Chace and Arthur E. Foote, Yale
Malcolm Chace and Arthur E. Foote, Yale
Leo Ware and W.M. Scudder, Harvard
Leo Ware and Malcolm Whitman, Harvard

Leo Ware and Malcolm Whitman, Harvard
Holcombe Ward and Dwight Davis, Harvard
Fred Alexander and Raymond Little, Princeton
H.A. Plummer and Samuel L. Russell, Yale
William Clothier and E.W. Leonard, Harvard

Fredrick Colston and E. Clapp, Yale

Karl Behr and G. Bodman, Yale

E.B. Dewhurst and H.B. Register, Pennsylvania
Howard S. Wells and Albert Spaulding, Yale
Nat Niles and A.S. Dabney, Harvard

H.M. Tilden and A. Thayer, Pennsylvania
Wallace Johnson and A. Thayer, Pennsylvania
Dean Mathey and Burnham Dell, Princeton
Dean Mathey and C.T. Butler, Princeton
George Church and W.H. Mace, Princeton

Watson Washburn and J.J. Armstrong, Harvard
Richard Williams and Richard Harte, Harvard
Richard Williams and Richard Harte, Harvard
G. Colket Caner and Richard Harte, Harvard
Charles Garland and K.N. Hawks, Yale

Amos Wilder and Leland Wiley, Yale

Brooks Fenno and William Feibleman, Harvard
James Davies and Philip Neer, Stanford

Lew White and Louis Thalheimer, Texas

Lew White and Louis Thalheimer, Texas

Gervais Hills and Gerald Stratford, California

1884
1885
1886
1887

1888
1889
1890
1891
1892

1893
1894
1895
1896
1897

1898
1899
1900
1901
1902

1903
1904
1905
1906
1907

1908
1909
1910
1911
1912

1913
1914
1915
1916
1919

1920
1921
1922
1923
1924

1925
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1926 Edward Chandler and Tom Stow, California 1951 Earl Cochell and Hugh Stewart, Southern 1975 Butch Walts and Bruce Manson, Southern
1927 John Van Ryn and Kenneth Appel, Princeton California California
1928 Ralph McElvenny and Alan Herrington, Stanford 1952 Clifton Mayne and Hugh Ditzler, California 1976 Peter Fleming and Ferdi Taygan, UCLA
1929 Benj_amin Gorchakoff and Arthur Kussman, 1953 Robert Perry and Lawrenc«_e Huebner, UCLA 1977 Bruce Manson and Chris Lewis, Southern
Occidental 1954 Robert Perry and Ronald Livingston, UCLA California
1930 Dolf Muehleisen and Robert Muench, California 1955 Frar)cisc_o Contreras and Joaquin Reyes, Southern | 1978 John Austin and Bruce Nichols, UCLA
1931 Bruce Barnes and Karl Kamrath, Texas Cal_lforma . 1979 Erick Iskersky and Ben McKown, Trinity (Tex.)
1932 Keith Gledhill and Joseph Coughlin, Stanford 1956 Alejandro Olmedo and Francisco Contreras,
1933 Joseph Coughlin and Sam Lee, Stanford Southern California igg? IE)/IeI.Zu;c?II ang Eodln’;yh:larrr;%rb Tennessee
1934 Gene Mako and Phillip Castlen, Southern | 1957 Crawford Henry and Ronald Holmberg, Tulane avid Pate and Karl Richter,
California 1958 Alejandro Olmedo and Edward Atkinson, | 1982 Peter Doohan and Pat Serrat, Arkansas
1935 Richard Bennett and Paul Newton. California Southern California 1983 Allen Miller and Ola Malmqvist, Georgia
i u iforni f
L ’ 1 Wi H Ronald Hol , Tul 1984 Kelly J dJ J , P d
1936 Bennett Dey and William Seward, Stanford 959 Crawford Henry and Ronald Holmberg, Tulane elly Jones and Jerome (.)nes epper |nfa
1937 Richard Bennett and Paul Newton, California 1960 Larry Nagler and Allen Fox, UCLA 1985 Kelly Jones and Carlos DiLaura, Pepperdine
1938 Joseph Hunt and Lewis Wetherell, Southern | 1961 Rafael Osuna and Ramsey Eamhart, Southern | 1986 Rick Leach and Tim Pawsat, Southern California
California California 1987 Rick Leach and Scott Melville, Southern California
1939 Douglas Imhoff and Robert Peacock, California 1962 gg?fg'm%w”a and Ramsey Earnhart, Southem | 1988 patrick Galbraith and Brian Garrow, UCLA
1940 Lawrence Dee and James Wade, Stanford 1963 Rafael Osuna and Dennis Ralston, Southern 1989 Eric Amend and Byron Black, Southern California
1941  Charles Olewine and Charles Mattman, Southern California 1990 Doug Eisenman and Matt Lucena, California
California . 1964 Dennis Ralston and William Bond, Southern | 1991 Matt Lucena and Bent-Ove Pedersen, California
1942 Lawrence Dee and Frederick Schroeder, Stanford California 1992 Chris Cocotos and Alex O’Brien, Stanford
igjﬁ joﬂn :!cl'zman ang ?:Nl‘f’mi' ﬁ”ve{_‘ Texas 1965 lan Crookenden and Arthur Ashe, UCLA 1993 David Blair and Mark Merklein, Florida
onhn _ ickman and relix Kelley, Texas | 1966 Ian Crookenden and Charles Pasarell, UCLA 1994 Laurent Miquelard and Joc Simmons, Mississippi
1945 (Frlan)clsco Segura and Thomas Burke, Miami | 1967 Stan Smith and Bob Lutz, Southern California St.
Fla. 1968 Stan Smith and Bob Lutz, Southern California . . e
1946 Robert Falkenburg and Thomas Falkenburg, | 1969 Joaquin Loyo-Mayo and Marcelo Lara, Southern | T992 Mahesh Bhupahti and Ali Hamadeh, Mississippi
Southern California California 1996 Justin Gimelstob and Srdjan Muskatirovic, UCLA
1947 Sam Match and Bob Curtis, Rice . . . 1997 Luke Smith and Tim Blenkiron, UNLV
1948 Fred Kovaleski and Bernard Bartzen, William & 1970  Pat Cramer and Luis Garcia, Miami (Fla.) 1998 Bob Bryan and Mike Bryan, Stanford
1971 Haroon Rahim and Jeff Borowiak, UCLA p
Mary 1999 K.J. Hippensteel and Ryan Wolters, Stanford
ink d Fish hi 1972 Alex Mayer and Roscoe Tanner, Stanford
1949  James Brink and Fred Fisher, Washington 1973 Alex Mayer and Jim Delaney, Stanford 2000 Cary Franklin and Graydon Oliver, lllinois
1950 Herbert Flam and Gene Garrett, UCLA 1974 John Whitlinger and Jim Delaney, Stanford 2001 Matias Boeker and Travis Parrott, Georgia

Won-Lost Records in Tournament Play (since 1977)

Team (Years Participated) Yrs. Won Lost Pct. 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Alabama (1989-90-93-96-97-98-99-2001)... 8 7 8 467 0 (0] 0 0
Alcorn St. (1999-2000)...........ccueunee. 2 0 2 .000 0 (0] 0 0
UAB (1993-96-97-2000). 4 3 4 429 0 0 0 0
Arizona (1996-98-2001)................ 3 0 3 .000 0 0 0 0
Arizona St. (1978-88-90-91-95-96-97-98-99-2001) 10 8 10 444 0 (0] 0 0
Arkansas (1979-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-97-98-2001) 11 7 11 .389 0 0] 0 0
Ark.-Little Rock (1996-98-2000) 3 0 3 .000 0 (0] 0 0
Army (2000-01) ... 2 0 2 .000 0 (0] 0 0
Auburn (1981-84-9 7 11 7 611 0 0 0 0
Ball St. (2000) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
Baylor (1998-99-2000-01) 4 5 4 .556 0 0 0 0
Boise St. (1996-97-98-99-2000) ..... 5 1 5 .167 0 0 0 0
Brigham Young (1979-85-88-97-2001) . 5 1 5 .167 0 (0] 0 0
California (1977-78-79-80-81-82-83-86-87-88-89-90-91-95-96-97-98-2000-01) . 19 17 19 472 0 1 1 0
UC Irvine (1983-87-88-89-90-96-97) 7 4 7 .364 0 0 0 0
UC Santa Barb. (1996-97-98) 3 4 3 571 0 (0] 0 0
Charleston So. (1999-2000-01) 3 0 3 .000 0 0 0 0
Chattanooga (2000).... 1 0 1 .000 0 0 (0] 0
Clemson (1979-80-81-82-83 17 10 17 .370 0 0 0 0
Colorado (1993-96-97-98) 4 3 4 429 0 0 0 0
Columbia (1984-87-98-2000) .. 4 0 4 .000 0 0 0 0
Dartmouth (1997).. 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
Drake (1992) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
Duke (1982-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01). 11 20 11 .645 0 0 0 0
East Tenn. St. (1999) 1 ] 1 .000 0 0 (0] 0
Fairleigh Dickinson (1999) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 (o] 0
Florida (1991-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01). 11 14 11 .560 0 0 1 0
Florida A&M (2000) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
Florida Atlantic (2000-01) 2 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0
Florida Int’l (1997).......... 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
Florida St. (1996-97-98)..... 3 1 3 .250 0 0 0 0
Fresno St. (1994-95-96-97-98- 8 8 8 .500 0 0 0 0
Furman (2001) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
Georgia (1977-79-80-81-82-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01) 23 51 21 .708 4 5 3 2
Georgia St. (1999-2000) 2 0 2 .000 0 (0] 0 0
Georgia Tech (1988-94-97-98-99-2001).. 6 2 6 .250 0 (0] 0 0
Hampton (1999-2001) 2 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0
Harvard (1981-82-83-85-86-90-91-92-93-96-97-98-99-2001) 14 9 14 .391 0 0 0 0
Hofstra (1999-2000-01) 3 0 3 .000 0 0 0 0
Houston (1978-80-81).............. 3 6] 3 .000 0 0 0 0
lllinois (1996-97-98-99-2000-01) . 6 7 6 .538 0 0 0 0
Indiana (1997-99-2000-01) ..... 4 1 4 .200 0 0 0 0
Indiana St. (1999-2000-01)... 3 2 3 .400 0 (0] 0 0
Jackson St. (2001) ......cccecvvecereeennns 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
Kansas (1987-88-91-94-96-97-98-99) ... 8 4 8 .333 0 0 0 0
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Kentucky (1987-88-89-91-92-96-97-98-99-2000-01) 11 5 11 .313 0 0 0 0
Long Beach St. (1987) ......ccccevveiiiviiiiiinns 1 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0
La.-Lafayette (1988-96-97-98-99-2000) 6 3 6 .333 0 (0] 0 0
LSU (1978-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01) . 18 20 18 .526 0 1 2 0
Louisville (1998-2000) ........cceeuiiiiiiiiiiniieie e 2 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0
Marist (1999-2000-01) .. 3 0 3 .000 0 (0] 0 0
UMBC (2000-01) 2 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0
Miami (Fla.) (1977-80-81-82-83-85-86-87-89-90-91-92-97-98-99-2000-01) 17 7 17 292 0 0 0 0
Michigan (1977-79-80-81-82-83-85-87-88-96-98-99-2000-01) 14 4 14 .222 0 0 1 0
Middle Tenn. (1996-97-2000-01) .......c.cceeeruvrerreerirennnnns 4 1 4 .200 0 0 (] 0
Minnesota (1984-86-89-96-97-98-99-2000-01) 9 11 9 .550 0 0 0 0
Mississippi (1989-92-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01) 10 14 10 .583 0 1 2 0
Mississippi St. (1991-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01). 11 13 11 542 0 0 2 0
UMKC (1999-2000) .. 2 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0
Montana St. (2000) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
Murray St. (2001) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
Navy (1999).......... 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
UNLV (1996-97-98-99) .. 4 3 4 429 0 0 0 0
New Mexico (1991-92-93-96-97-98-99) .. 7 4 7 .364 0 0 0 0
New Mexico St. (1997-2000) 2 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0
North Carolina (1977-78-92-93-96-97-98-2000-01) 9 5 9 .357 0 0 0 0
North Carolina St. (1978-99) 2 0 2 .000 0 0 ] 0
Northeast La. (1997) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
Northwestern (1990-96-97-98-99-2000) 6 7 6 .538 0 0 0 0
Notre Dame (1991-92-93-94-96-97-98-99-2000-01). 10 8 10 444 0 1 0 0
Ohio St. (2000-01) 2 2 2 .500 0 0 0 0
Oklahoma (1977-97-98) 3 0 3 .000 0 0 0 0
Oklahoma St. (1978-81-85-86-89-90-91-97-98-2001).. 10 5 10 .333 0 0 0 0
Oral Roberts (2001) 1 0 1 .000 0 (0] 0 0
Oregon (1998-2000) 2 0 2 .000 0 0 (0] 0
Pacific (Cal.) (2000-01) 2 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0
Penn St. (1997-98) 2 1 2 .333 0 (0] 0 0
Pepperdine (1978-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01) 22 31 24 .564 0 2 1 2
Princeton (1977-78-79-80-94-96-98) 7 1 7 125 0 0 0 0
Purdue (1997-98-99-2000) 4 1 4 .200 0 0 0 0
Rice (2001) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 ] 0
Sacramento St. (1999-2001) 2 0 2 .000 0 0] 0 0
St. Bonaventure (2001) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
San Diego (1989-90) 2 2 2 500 0 0 0 0
San Diego St. (1998-99-2000) ... 3 3 3 .500 0 0 0 0
South Ala. (1995-96-97-98-99-2000-01) 7 5 7 417 0 0 0 0
South Carolina (1978-87-89-90-91-96-97-98-99-2000-01) .. 11 10 11 476 0 0 1 0
South Fla. (1996-98-99-2001) 4 2 4 .333 0 (0] 0 0
Southern California (1977-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01)..... 25 45 24 .652 3 0 7 2
Southern Methodist (1977-78-79-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-98-99-2000-01) ........ccccuriuiriiiniiiiieiiesiie e 14 29 17 .630 0 1 3 3
SOULNEIN IMISS (1997)....tetee ettt e et e e e e e e e e s bbbt e e e s b e e e e e bn et e e e nannee s 1 1 1 .500 0 0 (] 0
Stanford (1977-78-79-80-81-83-84-85-86-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01) .. 23 80 8 .909 15 2 2 0
Tennessee (1979-80-87-88-89-90-91-93-96-97-98-99-2000-01)..... 14 17 14 548 0 2 2 0
Tennessee TeCh (1999) ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiei et 1 6] 1 .000 0 0 (] 0
Texas (1977-79-83-84-85-86-87-88-90-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01) 19 20 19 .513 0 0 1 0
Texas-Arlington (2001) 1 0 1 .000 0 (0] 0 0
Texas A&M (1985-94-96-97-98-99-2000-01) .. 8 9 8 .529 0 (0] 0 0
TCU (1977-82-87-88-89-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01 16 20 16 556 0 0 3 0
UTEP (1997)..... 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
Texas Tech (1996-97-98-99).... 4 0 4 .000 0 0 0 0
Trinity (Tex.) (1977-78-79-80-82-83-84). 7 11 7 611 0 2 0 0
Tulane (1997-98-99-2000-01) . 5 2 5 .286 0 0 0 0
Tulsa (1996-97-98-99-2000) 5 1 5 .167 0 0 0 0
UCLA (1977-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01) 25 62 22 .738 3 6 8 0
Utah (1977-80-81-82-83-84-86-87-89-90-96-97) 12 1 12 .077 0 0 0 0
Vanderbilt (1999-2001) 2 1 2 .333 0 0 0 0
Virginia (1997-98-99-2000-01) .. 5 2 5 .286 0 0 ] 0
Va. Commonwealth (1993-96-97-98-99-2000-01) . 7 7 7 .500 0 1 0 0
Virginia Tech (1996-97-98-99-2000).. 5 6 5 .545 0 0 0 0
Wake Forest (1998-2001) 2 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0
Washington (1996-97-98-99-2000-01) 6 5 6 .455 0 (0] 0 0
West Virginia (1988-89-90) ....... 3 0 3 .000 0 0 0 0
Western Mich. (1999-2001)....... 2 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0
Wichita St. (1979-80-82-83-84-96). 6 0 6 .000 0 0 0 0
William & Mary (1999) ............. 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
Wisconsin (1978-98) . . 2 0 2 .000 0 0 0 0
YaUE (LOT77) ettt e bbb b 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0
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All-Time Team Results

1977 First Round: Stanford 8, Utah 1; Trinity (Tex.) 8,
Oklahoma 1; UCLA 8, Yale 1; Southern Methodist 7,
Princeton 2; Texas 9, Michigan O; California 6, Georgia
3; Miami (Fla.) 5, TCU 4; Southern California 5, North
Carolina 4. Quarterfinals: Stanford 5, California 1;
Trinity (Tex.) 5, Southern California 4; UCLA 5, Texas 4;
Southern Methodist 5, Miami (Fla.) 0. Semifinals:
Stanford 6, UCLA 3; Trinity (Tex.) 5, Southern Methodist
4. Third Place: UCLA 5, Southern Methodist 1.
Championship: Stanford 5, Trinity (Tex.) 4.

1978 First Round: Stanford 8, South Carolina 1;
Arizona St. 6, Oklahoma St. 3; Southern California 6,
Houston 3; Southern Methodist 8, North Carolina St. 1;
California 8, Princeton 1; Pepperdine 6, LSU 3; Trinity
(Tex.) 8, Wisconsin 1; UCLA 7, North Carolina 2.
Quarterfinals: Southern California 5, Trinity (Tex.) 4;
UCLA 6, Pepperdine 3; Southern Methodist 7, California
2; Stanford 8, Arizona St. 1. Semifinals: Stanford 7,
Southern Methodist 2; UCLA 7, Southern California 2.
Third Place: Southern Methodist 5, Southern California
4. Championship: Stanford 6, UCLA 3.

1979 First Round: Southern Methodist 5, Clemson O;
UCLA 5, Brigham Young 1; Trinity (Tex.) 8, Wichita St. 1;
Stanford 7, Michigan 2; Princeton 5, Arkansas 4;
California 8, Tennessee 1; Pepperdine 5, Georgia 4;
Southern California 5, Texas 1. Quarterfinals: Trinity
(Tex.) 6, California 3; Stanford 7, Princeton 2; UCLA 5,
Pepperdine 4; Southern Methodist 7, Southern California
2. Semifinals: Trinity (Tex.) 5, Southern Methodist 4;
UCLA 6, Stanford 2. Third Place: Stanford 6, Southern
Methodist 3. Championship: UCLA 5, Trinity (Tex.) 3.

1980 First Round: Pepperdine 5, Georgia 3; Clemson
5, Princeton 4; UCLA 5, Miami (Fla.) 1; Stanford 6, Utah
0; Arkansas 5, Michigan O; California 5, Houston 1;
Southern California 5, Wichita St. 1; Trinity (Tex.) 5,
Tennessee 4; Quarterfinals: California 5, Trinity (Tex.)
2; Southern California 5, Arkansas 2; Stanford 7,
Clemson 2; Pepperdine 5, UCLA 2. Semifinals:
California 5, Southern California 2; Stanford 6,
Pepperdine 3. Third Place: Southern California 5,
Pepperdine 4. Championship: Stanford 5, California
3.

1981 First Round: Georgia 7, Houston 2; Clemson 6,
Miami (Fla.) 3; Arkansas 7, Oklahoma St. 2; UCLA 6,
Michigan 3; Stanford 9, Utah O; Southern California 6,
Auburn 3; California 6, Southern Methodist 3;
Pepperdine 7, Harvard 2. Quarterfinals: Stanford 5,
California 1; Georgia 7, Pepperdine 2; Southern
California 6, Clemson 3; UCLA 5, Arkansas 4.
Semifinals: Stanford 7, Georgia 2; UCLA 5, Southern
California 4. Third Place: Georgia 6, Southern
California 3. Championship: Stanford 5, UCLA 1.

1982 First Round: UCLA 5, Harvard 4; TCU 5, Duke
3; Trinity (Tex.) 5, Southern California 3; Georgia 6,
Michigan O; California 5, Miami (Fla.) 1; Pepperdine 6,
Wichita St. 3; Clemson 5, Arkansas 4; Southern
Methodist 5, Utah 1. Quarterfinals: UCLA 6, TCU 0;
Georgia 5, Trinity (Tex.) 2; Pepperdine 5, California 2;
Southern Methodist 5, Clemson 4. Semifinals: UCLA 5,
Georgia 4; Pepperdine 5, Southern Methodist 3. Third
Place: Southern Methodist 5, Georgia 1.
Championship: UCLA 5, Pepperdine 1.

1983 First Round: Southern Methodist 5, Utah 1;
Clemson 7, UC Irvine 2; Pepperdine 5, Wichita St. 3;
UCLA 5, Michigan 2; Trinity (Tex.) 5, Miami (Fla.) 4;
Southern California 6, Texas 3; Arkansas 5, California 2;
Stanford 6, Harvard 1. Quarterfinals: Southern
Methodist 5, Clemson 4; Pepperdine 5, UCLA 4;
Southern California 5, Trinity (Tex.) 4; Stanford 5,
Arkansas 4. Semifinals: Southern Methodist 5,
Pepperdine 4; Stanford 5, Southern California 4. Third
Place: Southern California 5, Pepperdine 4.
Championship: Stanford 5, Southern Methodist 4.

1984 First Round: UCLA 6, LSU 0; Auburn 5, Texas
4; Pepperdine 7, Columbia 2; Trinity (Tex.) 6, Minnesota
2; Southern Methodist 5, Wichita St. 1; Stanford 5,
Clemson 4; Georgia 5, Arkansas 1; Southern California
7, Utah 0. Quarterfinals: UCLA 5, Auburn 2;

Pepperdine 5, Trinity (Tex.) 4; Stanford 5, Southern
Methodist 4; Georgia 5, Southern California 4.
Semifinals: UCLA 5, Pepperdine 3; Stanford 5,
Georgia 3. Third Place: Pepperdine 5, Georgia 2.
Championship: UCLA 5, Stanford 4.

1985 First Round: Southern California 5, Arkansas 3;
Stanford 6, Brigham Young O; Georgia 6, Harvard 2;
Texas 6, Oklahoma St. 2; UCLA 5, Miami (Fla.) 2;
Southern Methodist 7, Michigan O; Pepperdine 5, Texas
A&M 3; Clemson 5, LSU 1. Quarterfinals: UCLA 5,
Clemson 3; Southern Methodist 5, Pepperdine 2;
Southern California 5, Texas 1; Georgia 5, Stanford 3.
Semifinals: UCLA 5, Southern Methodist 4; Georgia 5,
Southern California 3. Third Place: Southern California
5, Southern Methodist 4. Championship: Georgia 5,
UCLA 1.

1986 First Round: UCLA 5, Minnesota O; Clemson 5,
Oklahoma St. 0; Stanford 5, Harvard 2; Texas 5, Miami
(Fla.) 3; Pepperdine 7, Georgia 2; Southern Methodist 5,
LSU 2; Southern California 5, Utah 1; Arkansas 5,
California 2. Quarterfinals: Stanford 5, Clemson 3;
UCLA 5, Texas 2; Southern Methodist 5, Arkansas 1;
Pepperdine 5, Southern California 2. Semifinals:
Stanford 5, UCLA 1; Pepperdine 5, Southern Methodist 1.
Championship: Stanford 5, Pepperdine 2.

1987 First Round: Clemson 6, Kansas 1; Miami (Fla.)
6, Utah O; Michigan 5, Kentucky 2; UC Irvine 6,
Columbia 3. Second Round: Long Beach St. 5, UC
Irvine 3; Tennessee 5, South Carolina 3; Miami (Fla.) 5,
Southern Methodist 1; UCLA 5, TCU 1; LSU 5, Texas 2;
Georgia 5, Clemson 2; Pepperdine 5, California 3;
Southern California 5, Michigan 1. Quarterfinals:
Georgia 5, Pepperdine 3; Southern California 5, LSU 3;
Tennessee 5, Long Beach St. 3; UCLA 5, Miami (Fla.) 1.
Semifinals: UCLA 5, Tennessee 2; Georgia 5, Southern
California 4. Championship: Georgia 5, UCLA 1.

1988 First Round: Texas 5, Brigham Young 1;
Southwestern La. 5, West Va. 2; Tennessee 5, TCU 2;
California 5, Kansas 2. Second Round: Stanford 5,
Texas O; Kentucky 5, Clemson 2; Georgia 5, UCLA 4;
LSU 6, California O; Southern California 5, Southwestern
La. 1; UC Irvine 5, Arizona St. 1; Michigan 5, Georgia
Tech 4; Pepperdine 5, Tennessee 1. Quarterfinals:
Stanford 5, Kentucky 2; LSU 5, Georgia 3; Southern
California 5, UC lIrvine 2; Michigan 5, Pepperdine 3.
Semifinals: LSU 5, Michigan 4; Stanford 5, Southern
California 3. Championship: Stanford 5, LSU 2.

1989 First Round: Miami (Fla.) 5, Mississippi 1;
Oklahoma St. 5, Tennessee 4; San Diego 5, Minnesota 1;
Utah 5, West Va. 3. Second Round: Stanford 5, Miami
(Fla.) 1; LSU 5, Clemson 3; California 5, Oklahoma St. 2;
South Carolina 5, Alabama 2; Georgia 5, Southern
California 1; UC Irvine 5, San Diego 3; TCU 5, Kentucky
2; UCLA 5, Utah 1. Quarterfinals: Stanford 5, LSU 3;
South Carolina 5, California 4; Georgia 5, UC Irvine 1;
TCU 5, UCLA 4. Semifinals: Stanford 5, South Carolina
2; Georgia 5, TCU 1. Championship: Stanford 5,
Georgia 3.

1990 First Round: UC Irvine 6, West Va. 0; San
Diego 5, Harvard 3; Northwestern 5, Alabama 2;
Oklahoma St. 5, Utah 3. Second Round: Tennessee 5,
UC Irvine 2; Miami (Fla.) 5, Arizona St. 1; UCLA 5, San
Diego 1; California 5, LSU 3; Southern California 5,
South Carolina 2; Georgia 5, Northwestern 2; Texas 5,
Pepperdine 3; Stanford 5, Oklahoma St. 1. Quarter-
finals: Tennessee 5, Miami (Fla.) 2; UCLA 5, California
3; Southern California 5, Georgia 1; Stanford 5, Texas 1.
Semifinals: Tennessee 5, UCLA 4; Stanford 5, Southern
California 3. Championship: Stanford 5, Tennessee 2.

1991 First Round: Notre Dame 5, Kansas 2; TCU 5,
Harvard 1; South Carolina 5, Oklahoma St. 2;
Mississippi St. 5, New Mexico 3. Second Round:
Southern California 6, Notre Dame O; Florida 5,
Tennessee 2; Stanford 5, South Carolina 1; UCLA 5,
Mississippi St. 1; Arizona St. 5, Kentucky 3; California 5,
Pepperdine 4; LSU 5, TCU 3. Quarterfinals: Southern
California 6, Florida O; Stanford 6, Arizona St. O;
California 5, LSU 2; Georgia 5, UCLA 4. Semifinals:
Georgia 5, California 4; Southern California 5, Stanford
2. Championship: Southern California 5, Georgia 2.

1992 First Round: Texas 5, New Mexico 1; Harvard

5, Drake 4; Duke 5, Miami (Fla.) 2; Mississippi 5,
Clemson 3. Second Round: Notre Dame 5, Mississippi
St. 3; North Carolina 5, TCU 3; Southern California 6,
Texas O; Kentucky 5, Florida O; UCLA 6, Mississippi O;
Georgia 5, Harvard 2; Stanford 5, Duke 1; LSU 5,
Pepperdine 2. Quarterfinals: Southern California 5,
Kentucky 3; Notre Dame 5, Georgia 4; UCLA 5, North
Carolina 2; Stanford 5, LSU 2. Semifinals: Notre Dame
5, Southern California 1; Stanford 5, UCLA 1.
Championship: Stanford 5, Notre Dame 0.

1993 First Round: North Carolina 5, Harvard 3;
Colorado 5, New Mexico 4; Florida 5, Pepperdine 2;
TCU 5, Va. Commonwealth 0. Second Round: Duke 5,
LSU 2; Texas 5, Tennessee 1; Southern California 5,
North Carolina 2; Notre Dame 5, Mississippi St. 3;
Stanford 6, Colorado 0; Georgia 5, Florida 0; Alabama
5, UAB 4; UCLA 5, TCU 1. Quarterfinals: Southern
California 5, Notre Dame 0; Texas 5, Stanford 2;
Georgia 5, Duke 4; UCLA 5, Alabama 0. Semifinals:
Southern California 5, Texas 0; Georgia 5, UCLA 4.
Championship: Southern California 5, Georgia 3.

1994 First Round: Southern California 4, Princeton O;
Texas 4, Mississippi 2; Georgia 4, Notre Dame 3;
Mississippi St. 4, Kansas O; TCU 4, Georgia Tech 1;
UCLA 4, Florida 1; Duke 4, Texas A&M 1; Stanford 4,
Fresno St. 2. Quarterfinals: Southern California 4,
Texas 2; Stanford 4, Duke O; Mississippi St. 4, Georgia
2; UCLA 4, TCU 3. Semifinals: Southern California 4,
Mississippi St. O; Stanford 4, UCLA 0. Championship:
Southern California 4, Stanford 3.

1995 First Round: Stanford 4, Duke 1; Mississippi St.
4, California 2; South Ala. 4, Texas 1; UCLA 4, Fresno
St. 3; Pepperdine 4, Florida 1; Mississippi 4, Southern
California 3; TCU 4, LSU 0; Georgia 4, Arizona St. 1.
Quarterfinals: Stanford 4, Mississippi St. 0; UCLA 4,
South Ala. 1; Mississippi 4, Pepperdine 2; Georgia 4,
TCU 1. Semifinals: Stanford 4, UCLA 1; Mississippi 4,
Georgia 3. Championship: Stanford 4, Mississippi O.

1996 Regionals: Region |I—Florida 4, Princeton 2;
Harvard 5, Virginia Tech 1; Harvard 4, Florida O
(Harvard advances). Region Il—Duke 4, Clemson 0;
Florida St. 4, South Carolina 2; Duke 4, Florida St. O
(Duke advances). Region 11I—LSU 4, Kentucky 1; UAB
4, Tennessee 0; Auburn 4, South Fla. 0; Alabama 4,
Middle Tenn. 3; LSU 4, UAB 2; Auburn 4, Alabama 3;
LSU 4, Auburn 3 (LSU advances). Region IV—
Northwestern 4, lllinois 2; Minnesota 4, Notre Dame 3;
Northwestern 4, Va. Commonwealth 2; Minnesota 4,
Michigan 2; Minnesota 4, Northwestern 3 (Minnesota
advances). Region V—Kansas 6, Wichita St. 1;
Colorado 4, Tulsa 2; Kansas 4, Colorado 1 (Kansas
advances). Region VI—Southwestern La. 4, Ark.Little
Rock 2; Texas A&M 4, Texas Tech 3; North Carolina 4,
Southwestern La. 2; Texas 4, Texas A&M 3; Texas 4,
North Carolina 2 (Texas advances). Region VII—South
Ala. 4, Utah O; New Mexico 4, Boise St. 1; New Mexico
4, South Ala. 2 (New Mexico advances). Region VIIl—
Pepperdine 4, UC Irvine 1; UNLV 4, California 1;
Arizona St. 4, Washington 3; UC Santa Barb. 4, Arizona
2; Pepperdine 4, UNLV 3; Arizona St. 4, UC Santa Barb.
1; Pepperdine 4, Arizona St. O (Pepperdine advances).
First Round: UCLA 4, New Mexico 2; Fresno St. 4,
Pepperdine 0; TCU 4, LSU 0; Mississippi 4, Minnesota 0;
Mississippi St. 4, Harvard 1; Georgia 4, Kansas 1;
Southern California 4, Duke 1; Stanford 4, Texas O.
Quarterfinals: UCLA 4, Fresno St. 0; TCU 4,
Mississippi 1; Georgia 4, Mississippi St. O; Stanford 4,
Southern California 1. Semifinals: UCLA 4, TCU 2;
Stanford 4, Georgia 3. Championship: Stanford 4,
UCLA 1.

1997 Regionals: Region |I—Virginia Tech 4, Penn St.
2; Harvard 4, Dartmouth O; Harvard 4, Miami (Fla.) 3;
Virginia Tech 4, South Ala. 3; Harvard 4, Virginia Tech 1
(Harvard advances). Region II—Duke 4, Georgia Tech
3; Clemson 4, North Carolina 0; South Carolina 4,
Virginia 1; Va. Commonwealth 4, Florida St. O; Duke 4,
Clemson 1; South Carolina 4, Va. Commonwealth 2;
Duke 4, South Carolina 1 (Duke advances). Region Ill—
Florida 4, Tennessee O; UAB 4, Tulane 3; Alabama 4,
Southern Miss. 2; Middle Tenn. 5, Florida Int’l 1; Florida
4, UAB 1; Alabama 4, Middle Tenn. 3; Florida 4,
Alabama 2 (Florida advances). Region IV—Minnesota
4, Purdue 1; Northwestern 4, Indiana 1; Minnesota 4,
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Notre Dame 2; Northwestern 4, lllinois O; Northwestern
4, Minnesota 2 (Northwestern advances). Region V—
Oklahoma St. 4, Tulsa 1; Colorado 4, Oklahoma O;
Auburn 4, Oklahoma St. 1; Kansas 4, Colorado O;
Auburn 4, Kansas 2 (Auburn advances). Region VI—
Texas 5, Texas A&M 0; Southern Miss. 4, Texas Tech 2;
TCU 4, Southwestern La. 1; Arkansas 4, Northeast La. 3;
Texas 4, Southern Miss. 1; TCU 4, Arkansas 1; Texas 4,
TCU 3 (Texas advances). Region VII—Southern
California 4, UTEP O; Brigham Young 4, Utah 2; Fresno
St. 4, New Mexico St. 0; UNLV 4, New Mexico 3;
Southern California 4, Brigham Young 3; Fresno St. 4,
UNLV 2; Fresno St. 4, Southern California 2 (Fresno St.
advances). Region VIll—Arizona St. 4, California 2;
Washington 4, UC Irvine O; Pepperdine 4, Arizona St. 2;
UC Santa Barb. 4, Washington 1; UC Santa Barb. 4,
Pepperdine 1 (UC Santa Barb. advances). First Round:
UCLA 4, Northwestern O; Duke 4, LSU 1; Mississippi St.
4, Florida 1; Georgia 4, Fresno St. 0; Stanford 4,
Harvard O; Texas 4, Kentucky 1; Boise St. 4, Auburn 1;
Mississippi 4, UC Santa Barb. 0. Quarterfinals: UCLA
4, Duke 2; Georgia 4, Mississippi St. 2; Stanford 4,
Texas O; Mississippi 4, Boise St. 3. Semifinals: Stanford
4, Mississippi 2; Georgia 4, UCLA 2. Championship:
Stanford 4, Georgia 0.

1998 Regionals: Region |—Penn St. 4, Columbia O;
Virginia Tech 4, Princeton 1; Harvard 4, Penn St. O;
Virginia Tech 4, Miami (Fla.) O; Harvard 4, Virginia Tech
3 (Harvard advances). Region Il—South Carolina 4,
Clemson O; North Carolina 4, Georgia Tech O; Virginia
4, Florida St. 1; Va. Commonwealth 4, Wake Forest O;
South Carolina 4, North Carolina 1; Virginia 4, Va.
Commonwealth 2; South Carolina 4, Virginia 2 (South
Carolina advances). Region Ill—Florida 4, Tulane O;
Alabama 4, Kentucky O; Auburn 4, South Ala. O;
Tennessee 4, South Fla. 1; Alabama 4, Florida 3; Auburn
4, Tennessee 3; Auburn 4, Alabama 2 (Auburn
advances). Region IV—Duke 4, Wisconsin O; Purdue 4,
Michigan 2; Minnesota 4, Notre Dame 3; Northwestern
4, Louisville 3; Duke 4, Purdue O; Minnesota 4,
Northwestern 2; Minnesota 4, Duke 3 (Minnesota
advances). Region V—Kansas 4, Oklahoma 1; Tulsa 4,
Colorado 1; California 4, Kansas 3; Oklahoma St. 4,
Tulsa O; California 4, Oklahoma St. 2 (California
advances). Region VI—Texas A&M 4, Ark.-little Rock O;
Arkansas 4, Southwestern La. 1; TCU 4, Baylor 2;
Southern Methodist 4, Texas Tech O; Southern Methodist
4, TCU 2; Texas A&M 4, Arkansas 3; Southern Methodist
4, Texas A&M 3 (Southern Methodist advances). Region
VII—UNLV 4, Fresno St. 3; New Mexico 4, San Diego St.
2; Pepperdine 4, UNLV 3; New Mexico 4, Boise St. 2;
Pepperdine 4, New Mexico 1 (Pepperdine advances).
Region VIIl—Arizona St. 4, Arizona 3; UC Santa Barb. 4,
Oregon 0; UCLA 4, Arizona St. 0; Washington 4, UC
Santa Barb. 2; UCLA 4, Washington 2 (UCLA advances).
First Round: Auburn 4, lllinois 1; Mississippi St. 4, South

Carolina 0; Stanford 4, Minnesota O; UCLA 4, Texas 2;
Georgia 4, Harvard O; Pepperdine 4, Southern California
1; Mississippi 4, California 1; LSU 4, Southern Methodist
0. Quarterfinals: Stanford 5, UCLA O; Mississippi St. 4,
Auburn O; Georgia 4, Pepperdine 2; LSU 4, Mississippi O.
Semifinals: Stanford 4, Mississippi St. 0; Georgia 4,
LSU 1. Championship: Stanford 4, Georgia O.

1999 Regionals: First Round: UCLA 4, Western
Mich. O; San Diego St. 4, Tulsa 1; Alabama 4, Hampton
1; Virginia Tech 4, Va. Commonwealth 3; Florida 4,
Miami (Fla.) O; South Fla. 4, North Carolina St. 2;
Southern Methodist 4, Fairleigh Dickinson 0; TCU 4,
Kansas 2; Duke 4, Charleston So. O; Clemson 4, William
& Mary 3; Kentucky 4, East Tenn. St. O; South Carolina
4, Indiana 2; LSU 4, Alcorn St. O; Tulane 4, Southwestern
La. 3; Southern California 4, UMKC O; Fresno St. 4,
UNLV 0; Stanford 4, Sacramento St. O; Georgia Tech 4,
Boise St. 1; Baylor 4, Indiana St. 1; Harvard 4, Notre
Dame 2; Texas 7, Marist O; Texas A&M 4, Texas Tech 3;
Georgia 4, Georgia St. 2; Washington 4, Minnesota 1;
lllinois 4, Northwestern O; Vanderbilt 4, Michigan 3;
Arizona St. 4, Hofstra O; Pepperdine 4, New Mexico O;
Mississippi 4, Navy 1; South Ala. 4, Virginia 2;
Tennessee 4, Tennessee Tech O; Mississippi St. 4, Purdue
1. Second Round: UCLA 4, San Diego St. 1; Virginia
Tech 4, Alabama 3; Florida 4, South Fla. 1; Southern
Methodist 4, TCU 3; Duke 4, Clemson O; Kentucky 4,
South Carolina O; LSU 4, Tulane 1; Fresno St. 4, Southern
California 4-1; Stanford 4, Georgia Tech O; Baylor 4,
Harvard 1; Texas 4, Texas A&M 1; Georgia 4,
Washington 3; lllinois 4, Vanderbilt 2; Arizona St. 4,
Pepperdine O; Mississippi 4, South Ala. O; Mississippi St.
4, Tennessee 3. Round of 16: UCLA 4, Virginia Tech
1; Florida 4, Southern Methodist 1; Duke 4, Kentucky 2;
LSU 4, Fresno St. 2; Baylor 4, Stanford 2; Georgia 4,
Texas O; lllinois 4, Arizona St. 1; Mississippi 4,
Mississippi St. 2. Quarterfinals: UCLA 4, Florida 1;
LSU 4, Duke 3; Georgia 4, Baylor 3; Mississippi 4, lllinois
3. Semifinals: UCLA 4, LSU 1; Georgia 4, Mississippi
1. Championship: Georgia 4, UCLA 3.

2000: First Round: Stanford 4, Northwestern 0;
Auburn 4, California 3; Minnesota 4, Columbia O;
Indiana St. 4, Purdue 1; Mississippi St. 4, Louisville 3;
TCU 4, Hofstra O; Michigan 4, Georgia St. 1; Florida 4,
Florida A&M 0; UAB 4, Fla. Atlantic 2; Fresno St. 4,
Oregon 0; Southern California 4, Pacific (Cal.) 1; Duke
4, Charleston So. 0; South Ala. 4, South Carolina 3;
Southern Methodist 4, Middle Tenn. O; Georgia 4, Ark.-
Little Rock 1; UCLA 4, UMKC 0; Notre Dame 4, New
Mexico St. O; Texas 4, Montana St. O; Ohio St. 4, Boise
St. 3; Texas A&M 4, Army O; La.-Lafayette 4, Tulane 3;
Tennessee 9, Chattanooga 0O; North Carolina 4, Ball St.
1; Pepperdine 4, Tulsa O; Washington 4, San Diego St.
3; Mississippi 4, Virginia Tech 0; Va. Commonwealth 4,
Virginia O; lllinois 4, UMBC 0; Indiana 4, Kentucky 1;
LSU 4, Alcorn St. O; Miami (Fla.) 4, Clemson 3. Second

Round: Stanford 4, Auburn O (Stanford advances).
Minnesota 4, Indiana St. O (Minnesota advances). Baylor
4, Mississippi St. 2 (Baylor advances). TCU 4, Michigan
0 (TCU advances). Florida 4, UAB O (Florida advances).
Southern California 4, Fresno St. 1 (Southern California
advances). Duke 4, South Carolina 3 (Duke advances).
Southern Methodist 4, Georgia 3 (Southern Methodist
advances). UCLA 4, Notre Dame 2 (UCLA advances).
Texas 4, Ohio St. 1 (Texas advances). Texas A&M 4, La.-
Lafayette O (Texas A&M advances). Tennessee 4, North
Carolina 2 (Tennessee advances). San Diego St. 4,
Pepperdine 2 (San Diego St. advances). Va.
Commonwealth 4, Mississippi 3 (Va. Commonwealth
advances). lllinois 4, Indiana 2 (lllinois advances). LSU 4,
Clemson O (LSU advances). Round of 16: lllinois 4, LSU
3; Va. Commonwealth 4, San Diego St. 3; Tennessee 4,
Texas A&M 3; UCLA 4, Texas 0; Stanford 4, Minnesota
0; TCU 4, Baylor 1; Florida 4, Southern California, 1;
Duke 4, Southern Methodist 2. Quarterfinals: Va.
Commonwealth 4, lllinois 3; Tennessee 4, UCLA 1;
Stanford 4, TCU 1; Florida 4, Duke 2. Semifinals: Va.
Commonwealth 4, Tennessee 3; Stanford 4, Florida O.
Championship: Stanford 4, Va. Commonwealth O.

2001: First Round: Stanford 4, Pacific (Cal.) O;
Oklahoma St. 4, Florida 1; Pepperdine 4, Western Mich.
0O; Indiana St. 4, Indiana 1; Tennessee 4, UMBC 0; Ohio
St. 4, Va. Commonwealth 3; South Ala. 4, Army O;
Kentucky 4, Michigan 1; Texas A&M 4, St. Bonaventure
0; Vanderbilt 4, Arizona St. 1; LSU 4, Marist O; Texas 4,
Fla. Atlantic 1; TCU 4, Texas-Arlington O; Tulane 4,
Baylor 2; Mississippi 4, Jackson St. O; Southern California
4, Virginia 0; UCLA 4, Sacramento St. O; South Fla. 4,
South Carolina 3; Washington 4, Hofstra O; Notre Dame
4, Harvard O; Southern Methodist 4, Oral Roberts O;
Arkansas 4, North Carolina 2; lllinois 4, Murray St. O;
Mississippi St. 4, Middle Tenn. O; Georgia 4, Furman O;
Georgia Tech 4, Arizona 2; California 4, Brigham Young
1; Fresno St. 4, Wake Forest 3; Duke 4, Hampton O;
Auburn 4, Rice 1; Miami (Fla.) 4, Charleston So. O;
Minnesota 4, Alabama 1. Second Round: Stanford 4,
Oklahoma St. O; Pepperdine 4, Indiana St. 1; Tennessee
4, Ohio St. 1; South Ala. 4, Kentucky 2; Texas A&M 4,
Vanderbilt O; LSU 4, Texas 2; TCU 4, Tulane 2; Southern
California 4, Mississippi 3; UCLA 4, South Fla. O;
Woashington 4, Notre Dame 1; Southern Methodist 4,
Arkansas 3; Mississippi St. 4, lllinois 2; Georgia 4,
Georgia Tech O; California 4, Fresno St. 2; Duke 4,
Auburn 0; Miami (Fla.) 4, Minnesota 1. Third Round:
Stanford 4, Pepperdine 1; Tennessee 4, South Ala. O;
Texas A&M 4, LSU 1; TCU 4, Southern California 2;
Georgia 4, California O; Duke 4, Miami (Fla.) 1; UCLA
4, Washington 1; Southern Methodist 4, Mississippi St. 2.
Quarterfinals: TCU 4, Texas A&M 1; Tennessee 4,
Stanford 2; Georgia 4, Duke 3; Southern Methodist 4,
UCLA 3. Semifinals: Tennessee 4, TCU O; Georgia 4,
Southern Methodist 0. Championship: Georgia 4,
Tennessee 1.
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